

Allergen & Nutritional Information

Last updated: 22/12/2023

This document contains information for unpackaged products that are sold in our food and coffee zone. If you require information for other products, please refer to product packaging.

Hot Cabinet

Chicken Bite Korean Style	Gourmet NYC Pepper Steak Pie	Toppa Chicken Cordon Bleu
Chicken Bite Louisiana	Gourmet Pepper S'hroom Pie (Vegan)	Toppa Lasagne
Chicken Tender Panko & Quinoa	Gourmet Potato Top Pie	Toppa Mac & Cheese
Chicken Tender Southern Style	Ham & Cheese Croissant	Toppa Southern Fried Chicken
Classic Mince & Cheese Pie (NI)	Kransky Roll	Vegan Chorizo Roll
Classic Mince & Cheese Pie (SI)	Sausage Roll	Vegan Sausage Roll
Classic Mince Pie	Sausage	
Classic Spag Bol & Cheese Pie	Spicy Bratwurst	Limited Time Products:
Classic Steak & Cheese Pie (NI)	Spinach & Feta Roll	Gourmet BBQ Pulled Pork Pie
Classic Steak & Cheese Pie (SI)	Toastie Cheese, Onion & Spinach	
Classic Steak, Bacon, & Cheese Pie (NI)	Toastie Ham, Cheese & Onion	
Classic Steak, Bacon, & Cheese Pie (SI)	Toastie Mince, Cheese & Onion	
Gourmet Angus Steak & Cheesy Mustard Pie	Toastie Roasted Chicken & Cheese	
Gourmet Bacon & Egg Pie	Toastie Ultimate Ham & Cheese	
Gourmet Butter Chicken Pie	Toppa Bacon & Cheese	

Ambient Cabinet

Apricot, Apple & Almond Muffin	Double Choc Muffin	Triple Chocolate Cookie
Banana & Walnut Mini Loaf	Lemon, Poppy & Hemp Muffin	White Chocolate & Caramel Cookie
Blueberry Muffin	Lolly Cake	
Caramel Slice	Mini Apple Turnover	
Carrot Cake Muffin	Pain au Chocolat	
Chocolate Brownie	Raspberries & Cream Brownie	
Crodot	Raspberry, White Chocolate & Apple Muffin	

Cold Cabinet

Vanilla Custard Slice		
-----------------------	--	--

Iced Drinks & Smoothies


Banana Berry Smoothie	Iced Chocolate	Raspberry White Choc Frappe
Candy Cane Frappe	Iced Coffee	Tropical Smoothie (Vegan)
Chocolate Frappe	Mocha Frappe	
Coffee Frappe	Pina Colada Frappe	

Hot Drinks

All		
-----	--	--

Hot Cabinet


Chicken Bite Korean Style

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Korean chicken bites																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in New Zealand from local and imported ingredients																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Chicken (53%), Batter [Water, Thickeners (412, 1404), WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Dehydrated Vegetables, Hydrolysed SOY Protein, Salt, Spices, Acidity Regulator (262), Natural Flavour, Sweetener (955)], Breadcrumbs [WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Glucose, Salt, Yeast, Colours (100, 160b), Sugar, Hydrolysed SOY Protein, Dehydrated Vegetables, Spices, Acidity Regulator (262), Natural Flavour, Spice Extract, Anticaking Agent (551), Parsley], Water, Vegetable Oil, SOY Protein Isolate, Textured SOY Protein, Seasoning [Emulsifier (451), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (920)], Dehydrated Onion, Emulsifiers (450, 451), Salt, Ground White Pepper.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy May contain: Milk, Egg, Fish, Crustacea, Sulphites																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th colspan="5">Serving size: 105g (approx. 3 pieces)</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>872</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>830</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>13.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>10.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>1.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>14.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>718</td> <td>mg</td> <td>684</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 105g (approx. 3 pieces)					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	872	kJ	830	kJ	Protein	13.9	g	13.3	g	Fat, total	10.7	g	10.2	g	- Saturated	1.0	g	0.9	g	Carbohydrates	14.1	g	13.5	g	- Sugars	1.2	g	1.1	g	Sodium	718	mg	684	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 105g (approx. 3 pieces)																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	872	kJ	830	kJ																																																		
Protein	13.9	g	13.3	g																																																		
Fat, total	10.7	g	10.2	g																																																		
- Saturated	1.0	g	0.9	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	14.1	g	13.5	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.2	g	1.1	g																																																		
Sodium	718	mg	684	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	18 months frozen from date of manufacture																																																				
	OPENED	18 months frozen from date of manufacture																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen. Store at or below minus 18C. If thawed DO NOT refreeze																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	102067																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	6 x 1kg																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	10-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Chicken Bite Louisiana

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Louisiana chicken bite																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in New Zealand from local and imported ingredients																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Chicken (53%), Batter [Water, WHEAT Flour, Thickeners (404, 412), Maize Starch, Salt, Spices, Herbs, Emulsifiers (450, 500), Whey Powder (MILK), Dextrose, Vegetable Powder, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (WHEAT), Flavour Enhancer (635)], Breadcrumbs [WHEAT Flour, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT Starch, Salt, Dextrose (Tapioca, Maize), Spices, Mineral Salts (450, 500), Maltodextrin (Maize), Herbs (WHEAT GLUTEN), Colours (100, 160b, 160c), Thickener (1420), WHEAT Fibre, Dehydrated Vegetables, Worcestershire Sauce Powder, Flavours, Yeast Extract, Sugar, Canola Oil, Spice Extracts, Herb Extracts, Yeast, Glucose], Water, Vegetable Oil, SOY Protein Isolate, Textured SOY Protein, Seasoning [Emulsifier (451), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (920)], Dehydrated Onion, Emulsifiers (450, 451), Salt, Ground White Pepper.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy May contain: Egg, Fish, Crustacea, Sulphites																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 105g (approx. 3 pieces)</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>866</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>825</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>10.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>1.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>13.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>0.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>571</td> <td>mg</td> <td>544</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 105g (approx. 3 pieces)					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	866	kJ	825	kJ	Protein	14.3	g	13.6	g	Fat, total	10.7	g	10.2	g	- Saturated	1.0	g	0.9	g	Carbohydrates	13.1	g	12.5	g	- Sugars	0.5	g	0.5	g	Sodium	571	mg	544	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 105g (approx. 3 pieces)																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	866	kJ	825	kJ																																																		
Protein	14.3	g	13.6	g																																																		
Fat, total	10.7	g	10.2	g																																																		
- Saturated	1.0	g	0.9	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	13.1	g	12.5	g																																																		
- Sugars	0.5	g	0.5	g																																																		
Sodium	571	mg	544	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	18 months frozen from date of manufacture																																																				
	OPENED	18 months frozen from date of manufacture																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen. Store at or below minus 18C. If thawed DO NOT refreeze																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	102068																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	6 x 1kg																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	10-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Chicken Tender Panko & Quinoa

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Marinated free range chicken shaped into tenders and coated in a light golden Panko & Quinoa crumb.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Chicken (64%), Water, Crumb [WHEAT Flour, BUCKWHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), OAT Flour (Gluten), Quinoa (0.7%), Yeast, Sugar], Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Canola), Flour (WHEAT, Maize), Modified Starch (1420), WHEAT Semolina, WHEAT Gluten, Polenta, Salt, Mineral Salts (339, 451, 452, 450), Raising Agent (500), Thickener (412), Acidity Regulator (330), Maltodextrin (Maize), Natural Colours (Paprika, Turmeric).																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten May contain: Milk																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th colspan="5">Serving size: 111g (approx. 2 Tenders)</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>968</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>872</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>12.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>11.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>2.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>14.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>0.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>477</td> <td>mg</td> <td>430</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 111g (approx. 2 Tenders)					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	968	kJ	872	kJ	Protein	14.5	g	13.1	g	Fat, total	12.7	g	11.4	g	- Saturated	2.4	g	2.2	g	Carbohydrates	14.9	g	13.4	g	- Sugars	0.6	g	0.5	g	Sodium	477	mg	430	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 111g (approx. 2 Tenders)																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	968	kJ	872	kJ																																																		
Protein	14.5	g	13.1	g																																																		
Fat, total	12.7	g	11.4	g																																																		
- Saturated	2.4	g	2.2	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	14.9	g	13.4	g																																																		
- Sugars	0.6	g	0.5	g																																																		
Sodium	477	mg	430	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Halal																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	952557																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	5 x 1.0kg bags per carton																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	14-03-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Chicken Tender Southern Style


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Marinated free range chicken shaped into tenders and coated in Southern Style breading.																																																				
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																				
INGREDIENTS	Chicken (63%), Water, Vegetable Oil (Canola), Flour (WHEAT, Maize), Thickener (1404, 412, 1422), Salt, Raising Agents (541, 500), Dextrose (Maize), Spices, Herbs, Spice Extracts, Mineral Salts (450, 500, 451, 452), Whey Powder (MILK), WHEAT GLUTEN, Dehydrated Vegetables, Flavours, Maltodextrin (Maize), Yeast Extract, Sugar, Flavour Enhancer (635), Acidity Regulator (330), WHEAT Semolina, Polenta																																																				
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk May contain: Soy																																																				
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th colspan="5">Serving size: 111g (approx. 2 Tenders)</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>827</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>745</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>10.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>1.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>10.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>< 1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>699</td> <td>mg</td> <td>630</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 111g (approx. 2 Tenders)					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	827	kJ	745	kJ	Protein	14.7	g	13.2	g	Fat, total	10.7	g	9.7	g	- Saturated	1.9	g	1.7	g	Carbohydrates	10.7	g	9.6	g	- Sugars	1.0	g	< 1	g	Sodium	699	mg	630	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																					
Serving size: 111g (approx. 2 Tenders)																																																					
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																		
Energy	827	kJ	745	kJ																																																	
Protein	14.7	g	13.2	g																																																	
Fat, total	10.7	g	9.7	g																																																	
- Saturated	1.9	g	1.7	g																																																	
Carbohydrates	10.7	g	9.6	g																																																	
- Sugars	1.0	g	< 1	g																																																	
Sodium	699	mg	630	mg																																																	
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																			
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions																																																			
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																				
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																				
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Halal																																																				
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	953752																																																				
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	5 x 1.0kg bags per carton																																																				
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																				
ISSUE DATE	14-03-2023																																																				
IMAGE																																																					

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Classic Mince & Cheese Pie (North Island)

Hot cabinet


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Beef Mince cooked in a savoury gravy with herbs and onions, topped with a creamy cheese sauce, baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Beef Mince (18%), Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Modified Starch (1414), Cheese Sauce (7%),(Cheese (MILK), Cheese Powders (MILK) [Milk Solids, Cheese, Salt, Food Acid (270)], WHEAT Flour, Modified Starch (1442), Skim MILK Powder, Salt, Lactose (MILK), Onion Powder, Vegetable Fat, Mustard Flour, Flavour Enhancer (635), Flavours, Colour (160a)), Onion, Salt, SOY Protein, Seasoning (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY, Maize)), Soybean Oil (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (635)), Colour (150d), Flavour Enhancer (635), Canola Oil (Antioxidant (319), Natural Flavouring (SOY), Anti-Caking Agent (551)), Colour (150c), Flavouring, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Sugar, Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a) , Black Pepper, Herbs, Garlic, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1900</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>905</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>13.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>22.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>12.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>48.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>22.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>953</td> <td>mg</td> <td>454</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1900	kJ	905	kJ	Protein	13.1	g	6.2	g	Fat, total	22.9	g	10.9	g	- Saturated	12.8	g	6.1	g	Carbohydrates	48.1	g	22.9	g	- Sugars	1.6	g	0.8	g	Sodium	953	mg	454	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1900	kJ	905	kJ																																																		
Protein	13.1	g	6.2	g																																																		
Fat, total	22.9	g	10.9	g																																																		
- Saturated	12.8	g	6.1	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	48.1	g	22.9	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.6	g	0.8	g																																																		
Sodium	953	mg	454	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610004																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Classic Mince & Cheese Pie (South Island)


Hot cabinet

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Beef Mince cooked in a savoury gravy with herbs and onions, topped with melted cheddar cheese and baked in a crisp flaky pastry																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Beef Mince (18%), Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Modified Starch (1414), Cheese, Cheddar Mild (7%),(MILK, Salt, Cultures, Enzymes, Anticaking Agent (460)), Onion, Salt, SOY Protein, Seasoning (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY, Maize)), Soybean Oil (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (635)), Colour (150d), Flavour Enhancer (635), Canola Oil (Antioxidant (319), Natural Flavouring (SOY), Anti-Caking Agent (551)), Colour (150c), Flavouring, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Sugar, Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a) , Black Pepper, Herbs, Garlic, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1900</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>905</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>13.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>22.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>12.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>48.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>22.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>953</td> <td>mg</td> <td>454</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1900	kJ	905	kJ	Protein	13.1	g	6.2	g	Fat, total	22.9	g	10.9	g	- Saturated	12.8	g	6.1	g	Carbohydrates	48.1	g	22.9	g	- Sugars	1.6	g	0.8	g	Sodium	953	mg	454	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1900	kJ	905	kJ																																																		
Protein	13.1	g	6.2	g																																																		
Fat, total	22.9	g	10.9	g																																																		
- Saturated	12.8	g	6.1	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	48.1	g	22.9	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.6	g	0.8	g																																																		
Sodium	953	mg	454	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610004																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Classic Mince Pie

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Beef Mince cooked in a savoury gravy, with herbs and onions, baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Beef Mince (25%), Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Modified Starch (1414), Onion, Salt, SOY Protein, Seasoning (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY, Maize)), Soybean Oil (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (635)), Colour (150d), Flavour Enhancer (635), Canola Oil (Antioxidant (319), Natural Flavouring (SOY), Anti-Caking Agent (551)), Colour (150c), Flavouring, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Sugar, Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a)), Black Pepper, Herbs, Garlic, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1880</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>895</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>13.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>22.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>12.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>47.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>22.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>0.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>949</td> <td>mg</td> <td>452</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1880	kJ	895	kJ	Protein	13.6	g	6.5	g	Fat, total	22.4	g	10.7	g	- Saturated	12.5	g	6.0	g	Carbohydrates	47.6	g	22.7	g	- Sugars	0.9	g	0.4	g	Sodium	949	mg	452	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1880	kJ	895	kJ																																																		
Protein	13.6	g	6.5	g																																																		
Fat, total	22.4	g	10.7	g																																																		
- Saturated	12.5	g	6.0	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	47.6	g	22.7	g																																																		
- Sugars	0.9	g	0.4	g																																																		
Sodium	949	mg	452	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610003																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Classic Spag Bol & Cheese Pie


INGREDIENTS	Water, wheat flour, beef mince (15%), pastry fat (beef fat, vegetable oil, water, salt, emulsifier (471, 322 soy), acidity regulator (500), antioxidant (307b soy), food acid (330), colour (160a)), tomato, onion, cheese sauce (7%), (cheese (milk), cheese powders [milk solids, cheese (milk), salt, food acid (270)], flour, modified starch (1442), skim milk powder, salt, lactose (milk), onion powder, vegetable fat, mustard flour, flavour enhancer (635), flavours, colour (160a)), spaghetti (2%) (wheat), tomato paste, red capsicum, leek, red wine stock (no alcohol), modified starch (1414), soy protein, bacon mince, worcestershire sauce (fish), salt, soy sauce, seasoning (salt, sugar, hydrolysed vegetable protein (soy) [hydrolysed vegetable protein (soy), maltodextrin, salt, rice bran oil], onion powder, maltodextrin, yeast, colour (150d), yeast extract, spices, garlic powder, flavour enhancer (635), canola oil, natural flavourings (wheat, soy), herbs, anti-caking agent (551), spice extract)), garlic, flavouring, balsamic vinegar, pastry glaze (rennet casein (milk), lactose (milk), raising agent (450), colour (160a)), black pepper, herbs, colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk, Fish May contain: Egg, Cashews																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1" style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1970</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>938</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>23.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>11.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>14.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>50.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>24.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>3.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>882</td> <td>mg</td> <td>420</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1970	kJ	938	kJ	Protein	14.1	g	6.7	g	Fat, total	23.5	g	11.2	g	- Saturated	14.6	g	6.7	g	Carbohydrates	50.4	g	24.0	g	- Sugars	3.7	g	1.8	g	Sodium	882	mg	420	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1970	kJ	938	kJ																																																		
Protein	14.1	g	6.7	g																																																		
Fat, total	23.5	g	11.2	g																																																		
- Saturated	14.6	g	6.7	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	50.4	g	24.0	g																																																		
- Sugars	3.7	g	1.8	g																																																		
Sodium	882	mg	420	mg																																																		
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	05-12-2023																																																					

IMAGE



ALLERGEN WARNING: There is a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non- vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Classic Steak & Cheese Pie (North Island)


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Beef Steak cooked in a savoury gravy with herbs and onions, topped with a creamy cheese sauce, baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Beef Diced (18%), Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Modified Starch (1414), Cheese Sauce (7%),(Cheese, Cheese Powders [MILK Solids, Cheese, Salt, Food Acid (270)], WHEAT Flour, Modified Starch (1442), Skim MILK Powder, Salt, Lactose (MILK), Onion Powder, Vegetable Fat, Mustard Flour, Flavour Enhancer (635), Flavours, Colour (160a)), Onion, Salt, SOY Protein, Seasoning (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY, Maize)), Soybean Oil (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (635)), Colour (150d), Canola Oil (Antioxidant (319), Natural Flavouring (SOY), Anti-Caking Agent (551)), Colour (150c), Flavouring, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a)), Black Pepper, Herbs, Garlic, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2140</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>973</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>26.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>14.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>51.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>23.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>943</td> <td>mg</td> <td>428</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2140	kJ	973	kJ	Protein	14.7	g	6.7	g	Fat, total	26.4	g	12.0	g	- Saturated	14.7	g	6.8	g	Carbohydrates	51.4	g	23.4	g	- Sugars	1.5	g	0.7	g	Sodium	943	mg	428	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2140	kJ	973	kJ																																																		
Protein	14.7	g	6.7	g																																																		
Fat, total	26.4	g	12.0	g																																																		
- Saturated	14.7	g	6.8	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	51.4	g	23.4	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.5	g	0.7	g																																																		
Sodium	943	mg	428	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610016																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Classic Steak & Cheese Pie (South Island)

Hot cabinet


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Beef Steak cooked in a savoury gravy with herbs and onions, topped with melted cheddar cheese and baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Beef Diced (18%), Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Modified Starch (1414), Cheese, Cheddar Mild (7%),(MILK, Salt, Cultures, Enzymes, Anticaking Agent (460)), Onion, Salt, SOY Protein, Seasoning (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY, Maize)), Soybean Oil (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (635)), Colour (150d), Canola Oil (Antioxidant (319), Natural Flavouring (SOY), Anti-Caking Agent (551)), Colour (150c), Flavouring, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a)), Black Pepper, Herbs, Garlic, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2140</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>973</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>26.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>14.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>51.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>23.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>943</td> <td>mg</td> <td>428</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2140	kJ	973	kJ	Protein	14.7	g	6.7	g	Fat, total	26.4	g	12.0	g	- Saturated	14.7	g	6.8	g	Carbohydrates	51.4	g	23.4	g	- Sugars	1.5	g	0.7	g	Sodium	943	mg	428	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2140	kJ	973	kJ																																																		
Protein	14.7	g	6.7	g																																																		
Fat, total	26.4	g	12.0	g																																																		
- Saturated	14.7	g	6.8	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	51.4	g	23.4	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.5	g	0.7	g																																																		
Sodium	943	mg	428	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610016																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	31-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Classic Steak, Bacon & Cheese Pie (North Island)

Hot cabinet


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Beef Steak cooked in a savoury gravy with herbs and onions, with smoky diced Bacon topped with melted cheddar cheese and baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Beef Diced (18%), Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Modified Starch (1414), Cheese Sauce (7%),(Cheese, Cheese Powders [MILK Solids, Cheese, Salt, Food Acid (270)], WHEAT Flour, Modified Starch (1442), Skim MILK Powder, Salt, Lactose (MILK), Onion Powder, Vegetable Fat, Mustard Flour, Flavour Enhancer (635), Flavours, Colour (160a)), Bacon (5%) (Pork (63%), Water, Potato Starch, Salt, Sugar, Modified Starch (1442), Stabilisers (450,452,407,415,412), Flavourings, SOY Protein, Antioxidant (316), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Sodium Nitrite (250), Colour (124,160b)), Onion, Salt, SOY Protein, Seasoning (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY, Maize)), Soybean Oil (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (635)), Colour (150d), Canola Oil (Antioxidant (319), Natural Flavouring (SOY), Anti-Caking Agent (551)), Colour (150c), Flavouring, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a)), Black Pepper, Herbs, Garlic, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1980</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>943</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>15.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>24.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>11.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>13.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>46.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>22.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1010</td> <td>mg</td> <td>481</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1980	kJ	943	kJ	Protein	15.0	g	7.1	g	Fat, total	24.2	g	11.5	g	- Saturated	13.5	g	6.4	g	Carbohydrates	46.8	g	22.3	g	- Sugars	1.4	g	0.7	g	Sodium	1010	mg	481	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1980	kJ	943	kJ																																																		
Protein	15.0	g	7.1	g																																																		
Fat, total	24.2	g	11.5	g																																																		
- Saturated	13.5	g	6.4	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	46.8	g	22.3	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.4	g	0.7	g																																																		
Sodium	1010	mg	481	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610022																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Classic Steak, Bacon & Cheese Pie (South Island)

Hot cabinet


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Beef Steak cooked in a savoury gravy with herbs and onions, with smoky diced Bacon topped with melted cheddar cheese and baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Beef Diced (18%), Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Modified Starch (1414), Cheese (MILK, Salt, Cultures, Enzymes, Anticaking Agent (460)), Bacon (5%) (Pork (63%), Water, Potato Starch, Salt, Sugar, Modified Starch (1442), Stabilisers (450,452,407,415,412), Flavourings, SOY Protein, Antioxidant (316), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Sodium Nitrite (250), Colour (124,160b)), Onion, Salt, SOY Protein, Seasoning (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY, Maize)), Soybean Oil (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (635)), Colour (150d), Canola Oil (Antioxidant (319), Natural Flavouring (SOY), Anti-Caking Agent (551)), Colour (150c), Flavouring, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a)), Black Pepper, Herbs, Garlic, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1980</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>943</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>15.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>24.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>11.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>13.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>46.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>22.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1010</td> <td>mg</td> <td>481</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1980	kJ	943	kJ	Protein	15.0	g	7.1	g	Fat, total	24.2	g	11.5	g	- Saturated	13.5	g	6.4	g	Carbohydrates	46.8	g	22.3	g	- Sugars	1.4	g	0.7	g	Sodium	1010	mg	481	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1980	kJ	943	kJ																																																		
Protein	15.0	g	7.1	g																																																		
Fat, total	24.2	g	11.5	g																																																		
- Saturated	13.5	g	6.4	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	46.8	g	22.3	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.4	g	0.7	g																																																		
Sodium	1010	mg	481	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610022																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	31-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Gourmet Angus Steak & Cheesy Mustard Pie


Hot cabinet

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Angus Beef, cooked in a rich gravy, with a cheesy sauce spiced up with a NZ made habanero mustard, baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Beef Diced, Pastry Margarine (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b) (SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a), Tomato, Onion, Cheesy Mustard Sauce (Water, Tasty Cheese (9%) (MILK), Cheese Powders (49%) (MILK) (Milk Solids, Cheese, Salt, Food Acid (270)), Habanero Mustard (7.3%)(White Vinegar, Yellow Mustard Flour, Sugar, Crushed Chilli (Habanero, Cayenne), Water, Coriander Leaf, Salt, Turmeric, Dried Garlic, Fried Onion, Preservative (202), Emulsifier (435), Xanthan Gum (415)), WHEAT Flour, Modified Starch (1442), Skim MILK Powder, Salt, Lactose (MILK), Onion Powder, Vegetable Fat, Mustard Flour, Flavour Enhancer (635), Flavours, Colour (160a)), Butter (MILK), Modified Starch (1414), Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein [Yeast, Soybean Oil (SOY), Maize, WHEAT, Flavour Enhancer (635)], Dehydrated Onion, Maltodextrin, Yeast, Colour (150d), Yeast Extracts, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Flavour Enhancer (635), Canola Oil (Antioxidant (319), Flavours, Herbs, Anti-Caking Agent (551), Spice Extract, Salt), Worcester Sauce (Sugar, White Vinegar (Water, Acetic Acid), Salt, Dark Soy Sauce (SOY) (Water, Soy Bean (SOY), WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate), Fish Sauce (Anchovy (FISH), Salt, Sugar), Garlic Powder, Ground Cloves, Chilli Powder, Ground Nutmeg, Tomato Paste, Dijon Mustard, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Sugar, Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a), Seasoning (SOY, WHEAT), Herbs, Garlic, Black Pepper, Mustard Seeds, Colour (150C), Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Dairy, Fish, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 220g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2260</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1030</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>17.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>8.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>29.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>17.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>50.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>23.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>3.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1030</td> <td>mg</td> <td>466</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 220g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2260	kJ	1030	kJ	Protein	17.8	g	8.1	g	Fat, total	29.1	g	13.2	g	- Saturated	17.4	g	7.9	g	Carbohydrates	50.9	g	23.1	g	- Sugars	3.6	g	1.6	g	Sodium	1030	mg	466	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 220g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2260	kJ	1030	kJ																																																		
Protein	17.8	g	8.1	g																																																		
Fat, total	29.1	g	13.2	g																																																		
- Saturated	17.4	g	7.9	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	50.9	g	23.1	g																																																		
- Sugars	3.6	g	1.6	g																																																		
Sodium	1030	mg	466	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -12 to -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	611816																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	31-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Gourmet Bacon & Egg Pie

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Gourmet Bacon & Egg Pie filled with smoky Bacon, two Free Range Eggs, Cheese, Onion and a tangy Tomato Relish baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Fresh Free Range Eggs (39%) (EGG), WHEAT Flour, Bacon (11.5%) (Pork (63%), Water, Potato Starch, Salt, Sugar, Modified Starch (1442), Stabilisers (450,452,407,415,412), Flavourings, SOY Protein, Antioxidant (316), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Sodium Nitrite (250), Colour (124,160b)), Water, Pastry Fat (Beef, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Tomato Relish (Preservative (202,211)), Onion, Cheese (MILK), Glaze (Rennet Casein (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Raising Agent (450)), Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk, Egg May contain: Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 220g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2639</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1047</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>23.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>39.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>15.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>19.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>45.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>17.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1034</td> <td>mg</td> <td>410</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 220g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2639	kJ	1047	kJ	Protein	23.9	g	9.5	g	Fat, total	39.7	g	15.8	g	- Saturated	19.3	g	7.7	g	Carbohydrates	45.0	g	17.9	g	- Sugars	1.3	g	0.7	g	Sodium	1034	mg	410	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 220g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2639	kJ	1047	kJ																																																		
Protein	23.9	g	9.5	g																																																		
Fat, total	39.7	g	15.8	g																																																		
- Saturated	19.3	g	7.7	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	45.0	g	17.9	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.3	g	0.7	g																																																		
Sodium	1034	mg	410	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610301																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	31-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Gourmet Butter Chicken Pie

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Diced Chicken breast cooked in a rich, creamy tomato based sauce with traditional spices, and baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	WHEAT Flour, Water, Chicken (25%), Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (306 SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Cream (5%), Onion, Tomato Paste, Seasoning (Flavour Enhancer (635), MILK Solids, WHEAT Flour, Flavourings (WHEAT, MILK), Spray Dried Fat Powder (SOY, MILK), Spice Extracts (160c), Anti-Caking Agent (551), Acidity Regulator (330), Colour (150d)), Tomato, Modified Starch (1414), Butter (1%) (MILK), Salt, Garlic, Spices, Glaze (Rennet Casein (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Raising Agent (450)), Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 220g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2330</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1060</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>23.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>29.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>16.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>48.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>22.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>3.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1000</td> <td>mg</td> <td>454</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 220g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2330	kJ	1060	kJ	Protein	23.1	g	10.5	g	Fat, total	29.0	g	13.2	g	- Saturated	16.3	g	7.4	g	Carbohydrates	48.9	g	22.2	g	- Sugars	3.7	g	1.7	g	Sodium	1000	mg	454	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 220g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2330	kJ	1060	kJ																																																		
Protein	23.1	g	10.5	g																																																		
Fat, total	29.0	g	13.2	g																																																		
- Saturated	16.3	g	7.4	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	48.9	g	22.2	g																																																		
- Sugars	3.7	g	1.7	g																																																		
Sodium	1000	mg	454	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610338																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	31-01-2023																																																					


IMAGE



* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 ** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Gourmet NYC Pepper Steak Pie


Hot cabinet

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Strips of lean NZ Beef cooked in a savoury, peppery gravy with a bit of a peppery bite, baked in a crisp, flaky pastry topped with cracked black pepper.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, Beef (28%), WHEAT Flour, Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 Soy), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Modified Starch (1414), Onion, Seasoning (MILK Solids, Lactose (MILK), Yeast Extract (Flavour Enhancer (635), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean Oil), SOY Sauce Powder (Fermented SOY Sauce (WHEAT), Colour (150d), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY), Anti-Caking Agent (551)), Black Pepper, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a)), Salt, Garlic, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 220g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2040</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>927</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>20.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>23.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>13.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>46.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>21.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>0.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1110</td> <td>mg</td> <td>504</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 220g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2040	kJ	927	kJ	Protein	20.3	g	9.2	g	Fat, total	23.9	g	10.9	g	- Saturated	13.2	g	6.0	g	Carbohydrates	46.5	g	21.1	g	- Sugars	0.9	g	0.4	g	Sodium	1110	mg	504	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 220g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2040	kJ	927	kJ																																																		
Protein	20.3	g	9.2	g																																																		
Fat, total	23.9	g	10.9	g																																																		
- Saturated	13.2	g	6.0	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	46.5	g	21.1	g																																																		
- Sugars	0.9	g	0.4	g																																																		
Sodium	1110	mg	504	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610334																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Gourmet Pepper ‘Shroom Pie (Vegan)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Portobello and Brown Mushrooms cooked with Kumara, Potato, and Celeriac in a savoury Coconut Cream gravy, with melted Vegan Cheddar Cheese, and baked in a crisp, flaky Vegan pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	WHEAT Flour, Water, Pastry Margarine, (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Portobello & Button Mushrooms (17.0%), Vegan Cheddar Cheese (Modified Potato Starch (1404, 1414, 1450), Coconut Oil, Mineral Salt (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Colour (160a), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Coconut Cream, Spinach, Potato, Celeriac, Kumara, Onion, Tomato, Modified Starch, SOY Sauce, Leek, Cracked Black Pepper, Salt, Mushroom Stock (Mineral Salt (508), Flavour Enhancer (635)), Garlic, Seasoning (Sea Salt, Maize, Maltodextrin, Cane Sugar, Yeast Extract, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Dehydrated Onion, Spinach, Cabbage, Celery, Natural Vegetable Flavours, Garlic), Thyme, Rosemary, Black Pepper, Colour (102,110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Soy May contain: Egg, Cashews, Milk, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2010</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>958</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>10.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>28.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>17.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>8.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>46.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>22.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>874</td> <td>mg</td> <td>416</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2010	kJ	958	kJ	Protein	10.4	g	4.5	g	Fat, total	28.8	g	13.7	g	- Saturated	17.7	g	8.4	g	Carbohydrates	46.5	g	22.1	g	- Sugars	1.9	g	0.9	g	Sodium	874	mg	416	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2010	kJ	958	kJ																																																		
Protein	10.4	g	4.5	g																																																		
Fat, total	28.8	g	13.7	g																																																		
- Saturated	17.7	g	8.4	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	46.5	g	22.1	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.9	g	0.9	g																																																		
Sodium	874	mg	416	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegan																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	611995																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	31-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 ** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Gourmet Potato Top Pie

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Beef Mince with vegetables, cooked in a savoury gravy with herbs and onions, topped with creamy mashed Potato with a sprinkle of melted Cheddar Cheese and baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Beef Mince (10%), Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Dehydrated Potato (5.4%), Cheese (4%) (MILK, Starter Cultures, Enzymes), Peas, Onions, Carrots, Modified Starch (1414), Flavourings (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein [Yeast, SOYA Oil, Maize], Colour (150d), Flavour Enhancer (635), Canola Oil (Antioxidant (319), Anti-Caking Agent (551))), Tomato, SOYA Oil, Worcestershire Sauce (FISH), Tomato Paste, Salt, Colour (150c), White Pepper, Garlic, Brown Sugar, Herbs, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk, Fish May contain: Egg, Cashews																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 220g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1440</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>576</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>18.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>10.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>42.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>16.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>744</td> <td>mg</td> <td>298</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 220g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1440	kJ	576	kJ	Protein	14.0	g	5.6	g	Fat, total	18.7	g	7.5	g	- Saturated	10.0	g	4.0	g	Carbohydrates	42.3	g	16.9	g	- Sugars	1.7	g	0.7	g	Sodium	744	mg	298	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 220g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1440	kJ	576	kJ																																																		
Protein	14.0	g	5.6	g																																																		
Fat, total	18.7	g	7.5	g																																																		
- Saturated	10.0	g	4.0	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	42.3	g	16.9	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.7	g	0.7	g																																																		
Sodium	744	mg	298	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610312																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					

IMAGE



* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 ** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Ham & Cheese Croissant


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	RTE Croissant with ham and cheese																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Croissant (64%): (WHEAT flour, butter (MILK), water, EGG, yeast, sugar, improver (WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEAT starch, barley malt flour, dextrose enzymes), flour improver (300), salt, MILK solids), Ham (29%):(pork, water, modified starch (1442), salt, sugar, dextrose, mineral salts (451, 452, 450, 500), thickener (407),hydrolysed vegetable protein (maize), yeast extract, vegetable oil (maize), emulsifier (433), antioxidant (316,319),preservative (250)), Cheese (7%): (MILK, salt, cultures, enzymes (non-animal rennet))																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Egg, Milk May contain traces of: Crustacea, Fish, Sesame, Soy, Sulphites, Almonds, Cashews																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 140g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1680</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1200</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>13.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>23.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>16.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>14.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>33.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>24.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>2.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>804</td> <td>mg</td> <td>574</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 140g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1680	kJ	1200	kJ	Protein	13.5	g	9.7	g	Fat, total	23.2	g	16.6	g	- Saturated	14.5	g	10.3	g	Carbohydrates	33.9	g	24.2	g	- Sugars	2.4	g	1.7	g	Sodium	804	mg	574	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 140g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1680	kJ	1200	kJ																																																		
Protein	13.5	g	9.7	g																																																		
Fat, total	23.2	g	16.6	g																																																		
- Saturated	14.5	g	10.3	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	33.9	g	24.2	g																																																		
- Sugars	2.4	g	1.7	g																																																		
Sodium	804	mg	574	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	3 days																																																				
	OPENED	N/A																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Refrigerate at or below 5°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Use By																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	736																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	1																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	9.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	24-01-2023																																																					

IMAGE



* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 ** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Kransky Roll w/ Cheese

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Smoky Kransky Sausage, slightly spicy, with cheese, a touch of Tomato Relish, baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Kransky Sausage: Pork (79%), Water, High Melt Cheese(Processed Cheese (Cheese (Cow's MILK, Salt, Culture, Rennet), Water, MILK Solids, Emulsifier (331,450,339,452), Salt, Acidity Regulator (330), Preservative (200,234)), Anticaking Agent (Maize Starch, Preservative (200)), Seasoning (Potato Starch, Salt, Mineral Salt (508,450,451,452), Spices, Maltodextrin, Dehydrated Garlic, Dextrose, Antioxidant (316), Mustard Flour, Preservative (250), Tomato Relish (Sugar Syrup, Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Onion, Sugar, Salt, Food Acids (Acetic, Citric), Thickener (1422), Spices, Vegetable Gum, (Xanthan), Flavours, Colour (150d)), Pastry: WHEAT Flour, Pastry Margarine (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Water, Salt, Glaze (Rennet Casein (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a)), Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th colspan="5">Serving size: 100g</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1060</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1060</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>9.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>15.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>15.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>9.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>18.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>18.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>0.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1010</td> <td>mg</td> <td>1010</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 100g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1060	kJ	1060	kJ	Protein	9.8	g	9.8	g	Fat, total	15.5	g	15.5	g	- Saturated	9.5	g	9.5	g	Carbohydrates	18.0	g	18.0	g	- Sugars	0.5	g	0.5	g	Sodium	1010	mg	1010	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 100g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1060	kJ	1060	kJ																																																		
Protein	9.8	g	9.8	g																																																		
Fat, total	15.5	g	15.5	g																																																		
- Saturated	9.5	g	9.5	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	18.0	g	18.0	g																																																		
- Sugars	0.5	g	0.5	g																																																		
Sodium	1010	mg	1010	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months																																																				
	OPENED	12 months (frozen); 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen: -12 to -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610060																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Sausage Roll

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Savoury, slightly spicy sausage meat with cheese, topped with melted cheese and baked in a crisp, flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	<p>Filling: Sausage Meat (61%) (Beef, Lamb, Water, Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour, Yeast, Salt, Vegetable Oil, Vegetable Fibre, SOY Flour, GLUTEN, Acidity Regulators (330, 263), Emulsifier (481,472e,471), Sugar, Cheese (MILK), Anticaking Agent (460), Corn Starch, Preservative (200)), Onion, Flavouring (Spice, Garlic, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY), Modified Starch(1414), Colour (150c), Anticaking Agent (551), Spice Extract, Flavour), Potato Starch, Seasoning (Acidity Regulator (451), Preservative (223), Antioxidant (316), Spice Extracts, Flavour Enhancer (635], Vegetable Oil, Potato Flake, Herbs) Pastry: WHEAT Flour, Water, Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Salt, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein, Lactose (MILK), Raising Agent (450), Colour (160a)), Colour (102, 110)</p>																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 150g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2240</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1490</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>15.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>34.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>23.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>18.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>39.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>26.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>2.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1230</td> <td>mg</td> <td>820</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 150g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2240	kJ	1490	kJ	Protein	15.1	g	10.1	g	Fat, total	34.8	g	23.2	g	- Saturated	18.6	g	12.4	g	Carbohydrates	39.2	g	26.1	g	- Sugars	2.7	g	1.8	g	Sodium	1230	mg	820	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 150g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2240	kJ	1490	kJ																																																		
Protein	15.1	g	10.1	g																																																		
Fat, total	34.8	g	23.2	g																																																		
- Saturated	18.6	g	12.4	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	39.2	g	26.1	g																																																		
- Sugars	2.7	g	1.8	g																																																		
Sodium	1230	mg	820	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18°C or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610453																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	30																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					


IMAGE



* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Sausage

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Precooked sausage 6"																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Meat (77%) (chicken, beef), water, seasoning (cereal binder (wheat), wheat flour, salt, mineral salt (450, 451), potato fibre, herbs, hydrolysed vegetable protein (maize), preservative (223 sulphites), vegetable powders (garlic, onion), spice, spice extracts (160c), herb extract, edible casing.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: wheat, gluten, sulphites. May contain traces of: none listed.																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 125g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1200</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>960</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>17.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>19.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>15.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>8.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>5.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>0.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1141</td> <td>mg</td> <td>913</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 125g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1200	kJ	960	kJ	Protein	17.0	g	13.6	g	Fat, total	19.4	g	15.5	g	- Saturated	8.3	g	6.6	g	Carbohydrates	5.6	g	4.5	g	- Sugars	0.3	g	0.2	g	Sodium	1141	mg	913	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 125g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1200	kJ	960	kJ																																																		
Protein	17.0	g	13.6	g																																																		
Fat, total	19.4	g	15.5	g																																																		
- Saturated	8.3	g	6.6	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	5.6	g	4.5	g																																																		
- Sugars	0.3	g	0.2	g																																																		
Sodium	1141	mg	913	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18 degrees or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	8 x 2.5kg																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	172830																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	03-06-2020																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Spicy Bratwurst

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A fresh link sausage characterised by its different spices and seasonings																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in New Zealand from local and imported ingredients																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Meat (80%) (Pork, Venison), Water, Salt, Dextrose, Spices, Mineral Salts (451, 452, 450, 500), Sugar, Herbs, Spice Extracts, Potato Starch, Antioxidant (316), Flavour Enhancer (635), Modified Starch (1422), Acidity Regulator (325, 262), Thickener (407), Preservative (250), Yeast Extract, Edible Casing (Beef) [Colour (100, 155)].																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: None listed. May contain: None listed.																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 100g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>996</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>996</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>14.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>18.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>18.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>6.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>3.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>2.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>747</td> <td>mg</td> <td>747</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 100g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	996	kJ	996	kJ	Protein	14.1	g	14.1	g	Fat, total	18.9	g	18.9	g	- Saturated	6.6	g	6.6	g	Carbohydrates	3.4	g	3.4	g	- Sugars	2.0	g	2.0	g	Sodium	747	mg	747	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 100g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	996	kJ	996	kJ																																																		
Protein	14.1	g	14.1	g																																																		
Fat, total	18.9	g	18.9	g																																																		
- Saturated	6.6	g	6.6	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	3.4	g	3.4	g																																																		
- Sugars	2.0	g	2.0	g																																																		
Sodium	747	mg	747	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18 degrees or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	1.6kg																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	BRAT1600HL																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	03-06-2020																																																					
IMAGE	Not available																																																					

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Spinach & Feta Roll

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Filled with tangy Feta Cheese, Cheddar Cheese, Spinach, Onion, Herbs, Spices, and a pinch of Chili, baked in a crisp, flaky pastry																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Spinach (27.0%), WHEAT Flour, Pastry Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 Soy), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Water, Tasty Cheddar Cheese (5.5%) (MILK, Salt, Culture, Enzyme), Feta Cheese (5.5%) (MILK, Culture, Salt, Enzyme), Onion, Breadcrumb (SOY Flour, Acidity Regulators (330, 263), Emulsifier (481, 472e,471)), Whole Egg (EGG), Red Quinoa, Cheese Sauce (Cheese, Cheese Powders (MILK Solids, Cheese (MILK), Food Acid (270)), WHEAT Flour, Modified Starch (1442), Skim MILK Powder, Lactose (MILK), Flavour Enhancer (635), Flavours, Colour (160a)), Lemon Juice, Garlic, Salt, Dijon Mustard, Seasoning, Salt, Black Pepper, Nutmeg, Herbs, Chilli Powder, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Milk, Egg. May contain: Cashews, Fish																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 150g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1820</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1210</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>11.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>26.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>17.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>16.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>37.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>24.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1060</td> <td>mg</td> <td>707</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 150g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1820	kJ	1210	kJ	Protein	11.5	g	7.7	g	Fat, total	26.3	g	17.5	g	- Saturated	16.0	g	10.7	g	Carbohydrates	37.1	g	24.7	g	- Sugars	1.7	g	1.1	g	Sodium	1060	mg	707	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 150g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1820	kJ	1210	kJ																																																		
Protein	11.5	g	7.7	g																																																		
Fat, total	26.3	g	17.5	g																																																		
- Saturated	16.0	g	10.7	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	37.1	g	24.7	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.7	g	1.1	g																																																		
Sodium	1060	mg	707	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18 degrees or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	611646																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	31-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts


** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Toastie Cheese, Onion & Spinach

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Creamy Cheese & Onion with Spinach																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Bread (49%): (water, WHEAT flour, kibbled grains (WHEAT, rye), oat bran, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, iodised salt, canola oil, SOY flour, emulsifier (481), acidity regulators (263, 330), vitamin (folic acid), Tomato, Cheese (8%): (MILK, salt, anticaking agent (460), preservative (200,235), non-animal rennet, culture), Edam Cheese (6%): (pasteurised MILK, salt, cultures, non-animal rennet), Butter: (cream (MILK), salt), Mayonnaise: (water, SOY bean oil, sugar, malt vinegar (GLUTEN, barley), thickener (1422), salt, EGG, mustard, acidity regulator (330), preservative (211, 202), emulsifier (433), spice, antioxidant (385), natural flavour), Red onion (5%), Spinach (3%), Diced onion (2%), Water, SOY oil, Salt & Pepper.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy. May contain: Crustacea, Fish, Sesame, Sulphites, Cashews, Almonds																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 185g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1910</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1030</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>17.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>22.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>12.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>42.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>22.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>4.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>716</td> <td>mg</td> <td>387</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 185g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1910	kJ	1030	kJ	Protein	17.9	g	9.7	g	Fat, total	22.6	g	12.2	g	- Saturated	12.0	g	6.5	g	Carbohydrates	42.4	g	22.9	g	- Sugars	4.6	g	2.5	g	Sodium	716	mg	387	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 185g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1910	kJ	1030	kJ																																																		
Protein	17.9	g	9.7	g																																																		
Fat, total	22.6	g	12.2	g																																																		
- Saturated	12.0	g	6.5	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	42.4	g	22.9	g																																																		
- Sugars	4.6	g	2.5	g																																																		
Sodium	716	mg	387	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	3 days																																																				
	OPENED	N/A																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Refrigerate at or below 5°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Use By																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	770																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	1																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	3.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-02-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 ** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Toastie Ham, Cheese & Onion

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Ham, Cheese & Onion Toastie																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Bread (53%): (WHEAT flour, water, baker's yeast, iodised salt, canola oil, SOY flour, acidity regulator (263), emulsifiers (481, 472e)), Ham (22%): (pork, water, modified starch (1442), salt, sugar, dextrose, mineral salts (451, 452, 450, 500), thickener (407), hydrolysed vegetable protein (maize), yeast extract, vegetable oil (maize), emulsifier (433), antioxidant (316, 319), preservative (250)), Cheese (12%): (MILK, salt, anticaking agent (460), preservative (200, 235), rennet, culture), Mayonnaise: (water, SOYbean oil, sugar, malt vinegar (GLUTEN, barley), thickener (1422), salt, EGG, mustard, acidity regulator (330), preservative (211, 202), emulsifier (433), spice, antioxidant (385), natural flavour), Butter (MILK), Onion (2%), Water.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy. May contain: Fish, Sesame, Sulphites, Crustacea, Cashews, Almonds																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 180g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1790</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>993</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>18.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>16.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>8.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>49.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>27.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>5.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1080</td> <td>mg</td> <td>601</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 180g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1790	kJ	993	kJ	Protein	18.6	g	10.4	g	Fat, total	16.6	g	9.2	g	- Saturated	8.0	g	4.4	g	Carbohydrates	49.4	g	27.5	g	- Sugars	5.2	g	2.9	g	Sodium	1080	mg	601	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 180g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1790	kJ	993	kJ																																																		
Protein	18.6	g	10.4	g																																																		
Fat, total	16.6	g	9.2	g																																																		
- Saturated	8.0	g	4.4	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	49.4	g	27.5	g																																																		
- Sugars	5.2	g	2.9	g																																																		
Sodium	1080	mg	601	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	3 days																																																				
	OPENED	N/A																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Refrigerate at or below 5°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Use By																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	735																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	1																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	7.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-02-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Toastie Mince, Cheese & Onion

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Mince, Cheese & Onion Toastie																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Bread (40%): (WHEAT flour, water, baker's yeast, iodised salt, canola oil, SOY flour, acidity regulator (263), emulsifier (481, 472e), Beef (17%), Onion (11%), Water, Tomato, Cheese (5%): (MILK, salt, cultures, non-animal rennet), Butter: (MILK), Crushed garlic, Demi-glace sauce (MILK, GLUTEN), SOY oil, Tomato paste, Salt, Cumin.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy May contain: Crustacea, Fish, Sesame, Sulphites, Almonds, Cashews																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 185g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2040</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1100</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>22.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>21.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>11.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>11.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>48.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>26.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>5.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>710</td> <td>mg</td> <td>384</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 185g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2040	kJ	1100	kJ	Protein	22.3	g	12.1	g	Fat, total	21.9	g	11.9	g	- Saturated	11.2	g	6.1	g	Carbohydrates	48.6	g	26.3	g	- Sugars	5.6	g	3.0	g	Sodium	710	mg	384	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 185g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2040	kJ	1100	kJ																																																		
Protein	22.3	g	12.1	g																																																		
Fat, total	21.9	g	11.9	g																																																		
- Saturated	11.2	g	6.1	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	48.6	g	26.3	g																																																		
- Sugars	5.6	g	3.0	g																																																		
Sodium	710	mg	384	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	3 days																																																				
	OPENED	N/A																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Refrigerate at or below 5°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Use By																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	772																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	1																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	4.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-02-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Toastie Roasted Chicken & Cheese


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	RTE Toastie with roasted chicken & creamy cheese																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Bread (47%): (WHEAT flour, water, bakers yeast, iodised salt, canola oil, SOY flour, acidity regulator (263), emulsifiers (481,472e)), Chicken (20%): (chicken, salt, sugar, acidity regulators (326, 262), maltodextrin, dehydrated vegetables, maize starch, herbs, preservative (223 SULPHITES), spices, colour (150d), spice extracts), MILK, Butter: (cream (MILK), salt), Edam cheese (6%): (pasteurised MILK, salt, cultures, non-animal rennet). Cheese (3%): (MILK), Spring onion, Bakers flour (GLUTEN), Parsley, Dijon mustard, Nutmeg powder.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy, Sulphites May contain: Egg, Fish, Sesame, Crustacea, Almonds, Cashews																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 170g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1950</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1150</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>23.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>18.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>11.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>10.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>49.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>29.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>4.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>839</td> <td>mg</td> <td>493</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 170g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1950	kJ	1150	kJ	Protein	23.6	g	13.9	g	Fat, total	18.9	g	11.1	g	- Saturated	10.6	g	6.2	g	Carbohydrates	49.5	g	29.1	g	- Sugars	4.8	g	2.8	g	Sodium	839	mg	493	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 170g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1950	kJ	1150	kJ																																																		
Protein	23.6	g	13.9	g																																																		
Fat, total	18.9	g	11.1	g																																																		
- Saturated	10.6	g	6.2	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	49.5	g	29.1	g																																																		
- Sugars	4.8	g	2.8	g																																																		
Sodium	839	mg	493	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	3 days																																																				
	OPENED	N/A																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Refrigerate at or below 5°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Use By																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	771																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	1																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	3.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-02-2023																																																					

IMAGE



* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 ** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Toastie Ultimate Ham & Cheese

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	RTE Ham, cheese and creamy cheese topping toastie																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Bread (40%): (WHEAT flour, water, baker's yeast, wholemeal rye flour, iodised salt, canola oil, acidity regulator (263), SOY flour, WHEAT semolina, emulsifiers (481, 472e), vitamin (folic acid)), MILK, Ham (19%): (pork, water, modified starch (1442), salt, sugar, dextrose, mineral salts (451, 452, 450, 500), thickener (407), hydrolysed vegetable protein (maize), yeast extract, vegetable oil (maize), emulsifier (433), antioxidant (316, 319), preservative (250)), Cheese (13%): (MILK, salt, cultures, anticaking agent (460), preservative (200,235), enzymes (non-animal rennet)), Dijon mustard, Bakers flour (GLUTEN), Butter: (MILK), Onion, Nutmeg powder, Salt & Pepper.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk, Soy May contain: Egg, Crustacea, Fish, Sesame, Sulphites, Cashews, Almonds																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 210g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1720</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>818</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>20.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>15.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>8.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>45.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>21.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>5.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>995</td> <td>mg</td> <td>474</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 210g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1720	kJ	818	kJ	Protein	20.5	g	9.8	g	Fat, total	15.4	g	7.3	g	- Saturated	8.1	g	3.9	g	Carbohydrates	45.5	g	21.6	g	- Sugars	5.1	g	2.4	g	Sodium	995	mg	474	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 210g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1720	kJ	818	kJ																																																		
Protein	20.5	g	9.8	g																																																		
Fat, total	15.4	g	7.3	g																																																		
- Saturated	8.1	g	3.9	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	45.5	g	21.6	g																																																		
- Sugars	5.1	g	2.4	g																																																		
Sodium	995	mg	474	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	3 days																																																				
	OPENED	N/A																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Refrigerate at or below 5°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Use By																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	739																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	1																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	4.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	23-02-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 ** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Toppa Bacon & Cheese


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A potato hash brown base topped with bacon and cheese, coated with golden oven ready breadcrumbs																																										
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	L CODE: 1070010, BF CODE: 26458																																										
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																										
INGREDIENTS	Batter [Water, WHEAT Flour, Maize Starch, Salt, Thickeners (401, 464)], Potato Fries (15%) [Potato, Canola Oil, Dextrose (Maize)], Water, Bacon (Shredded) (12%) [Pork, Water, Salt, Seasoning (Mineral Salts (451, 452, 500), Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250), Colour (124)), Preservatives (326, 216), Gelling Agent (407)], Breadcrumbs [WHEAT Flour, Glucose, Salt, Yeast, Natural Colour (100)], Bacon-flavoured sprinkles (7%) [Defatted SOY Meal, Flavour, Vegetable Oil, Liquid Smoke, Colours (129, 171)], Mozzarella (6%) [Pasteurised MILK, Salt, Cultures, Enzymes (Non-Animal Rennet, Rennet), Water, MILK Solids, Emulsifiers (450, 452), Acidity Regulator (330), Anticaking Agent (460), Preservative (200)], Dehydrated Potato Flakes (3.5%) [Potato, Emulsifiers (471, 450), Acidity Regulator (330)], Onion, Vegetable Oil, Seasoning																																										
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Soy May contain: Egg, Fish, Crustacea, Sulphites																																										
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="4">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4">Serving size: 135g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th>per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1193</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>884 kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>10.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.7 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>14.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>5.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>29.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>21.6 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>5.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>567</td> <td>mg</td> <td>420 mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			NUTRITION INFORMATION				Serving size: 135g				Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL	Energy	1193	kJ	884 kJ	Protein	10.3	g	7.7 g	Fat, total	14.0	g	10.4 g	- Saturated	5.5	g	4.0 g	Carbohydrates	29.2	g	21.6 g	- Sugars	5.6	g	4.2 g	Sodium	567	mg	420 mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																											
Serving size: 135g																																											
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																								
Energy	1193	kJ	884 kJ																																								
Protein	10.3	g	7.7 g																																								
Fat, total	14.0	g	10.4 g																																								
- Saturated	5.5	g	4.0 g																																								
Carbohydrates	29.2	g	21.6 g																																								
- Sugars	5.6	g	4.2 g																																								
Sodium	567	mg	420 mg																																								
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	18 months from date of manufacture																																									
	OPENED	18 months from date of manufacture																																									
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep Frozen. Store at or below Minus 18 °C. If thawed DO NOT refreeze																																										
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																										
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																										
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	30																																										
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																										
ISSUE DATE	25-01-2023																																										

IMAGE



* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 ** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Toppa Chicken Cordon Bleu

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Chicken with ham and cheese, gently wrapped in crispy golden crumbs																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	L CODE: 1050023, BF 62018																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Chicken (41%), Breadcrumbs [WHEAT Flour, Glucose, Salt, Yeast, Natural Colour (100)], Batter [Water, WHEAT Flour, Thickeners (1404, 412), Maize Starch, Salt, Dehydrated Onion, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (WHEAT), Spice, Herb], Cheese (8%) [MILK, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme (Rennet), Water, MILK Solids, Anti-Caking Agent (460), Preservative (200), Emulsifiers (450, 452), Acidity Regulator (330)], Ham (8%) [Pork, Water, Potato Starch, Salt, Sugar, Mineral Salts (451, 450, 508), Thickeners (407, 415), Preservatives (250, 325, 262), Antioxidants (316, 392, 306), Maltodextrin, Vegetable Protein Extract(Maize), Smoke Flavour], Vegetable Oil, Seasonings [Emulsifier (451), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (920), Anti-Caking Agent (551)], SOY Protein																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Soy May contain: Egg, Fish, Crustacea, Sulphites																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 135g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1310</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>985</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>17.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>18.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>6.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>19.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>14.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>0.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1110</td> <td>mg</td> <td>835</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 135g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1310	kJ	985	kJ	Protein	17.4	g	13.1	g	Fat, total	18.5	g	13.9	g	- Saturated	6.7	g	5.0	g	Carbohydrates	19.7	g	14.8	g	- Sugars	0.5	g	0.4	g	Sodium	1110	mg	835	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 135g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1310	kJ	985	kJ																																																		
Protein	17.4	g	13.1	g																																																		
Fat, total	18.5	g	13.9	g																																																		
- Saturated	6.7	g	5.0	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	19.7	g	14.8	g																																																		
- Sugars	0.5	g	0.4	g																																																		
Sodium	1110	mg	835	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	18 months from date of manufacture																																																				
	OPENED	18 months from date of manufacture																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep Frozen. Store at or below Minus 18 °C. If thawed DO NOT refreeze																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	50																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	25-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Toppa Lasagne

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	NZ Quality beef mince cooked in a rich bolognese sauce, topped with pasta and cheese, encased in a golden crumb																																																				
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	L CODE: 1080001, BF CODE: 86035																																																				
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																				
INGREDIENTS	Beef (23%), Batter [Water, WHEAT Flour, Modified Starch (1404), Maize Starch, Salt, Thickener (412), Dehydrated Onion, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (WHEAT), Spice, Herb], Cooked Pasta (13%) [Water, Durum WHEAT Flour], Breadcrumbs [WHEAT Flour, Glucose, Salt, Yeast, Colours (100, 160b), Vegetable Oil, Sugar, Bread Improver (Anti Caking Agent (170), Antioxidant (300))], Cheese (6%) [MILK, Cream, Salt, MILK Solids, Cultures, Enzymes, Water, Thickener (1422), Stabilisers (415, 466), Emulsifying Salts (331, 451), Food Acid (270), Yeast Extract, Colours (100, 160a)], Tomato Paste, Textured SOY Protein, Onions, Vegetable Oil, Seasoning [WHEAT, SOY, Acidity Regulator (330), Anti Caking Agent (551), Spice Extracts (100, 160c), Flavour Enhancer (635), Emulsifiers (433, 451), MILK, Vitamin E], Capsicum.																																																				
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Soy May contain: Egg, Fish, Crustacea, Sulphites																																																				
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 143g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1120</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>784</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>11.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>4.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>26.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>18.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>2.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>620</td> <td>mg</td> <td>434</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 143g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1120	kJ	784	kJ	Protein	14.2	g	9.9	g	Fat, total	11.1	g	7.8	g	- Saturated	4.4	g	3.1	g	Carbohydrates	26.0	g	18.2	g	- Sugars	2.4	g	1.7	g	Sodium	620	mg	434	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																					
Serving size: 143g																																																					
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																		
Energy	1120	kJ	784	kJ																																																	
Protein	14.2	g	9.9	g																																																	
Fat, total	11.1	g	7.8	g																																																	
- Saturated	4.4	g	3.1	g																																																	
Carbohydrates	26.0	g	18.2	g																																																	
- Sugars	2.4	g	1.7	g																																																	
Sodium	620	mg	434	mg																																																	
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	18 months from date of manufacture																																																			
	OPENED	18 months from date of manufacture																																																			
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep Frozen. Store at or below Minus 18 °C. If thawed DO NOT refreeze																																																				
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																				
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																				
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	60																																																				
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																				
ISSUE DATE	25-01-2023																																																				
IMAGE																																																					

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Toppa Mac & Cheese w/ Beef Bacon

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	All the gooey deliciousness of cheese, pasta and beef bacon encased in a crispy crumb.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Pasta (25%) [WHEAT Flour, Water], Cheese Sauce (26%) [Water, MILK Solids, Thickeners (1442, 412), Maltodextrin (Maize), Non-Dairy Creamer (Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (471), Anticaking Agent (551), Flavour, Colour (102)), MILK Powder, Cheese Powder (MILK, Mineral Salts (331, 339), Food Acid (330)), Salt, Onion Powder, Flavour (MILK), Canola Oil, Yeast Extract, Mineral Salts (451, 452), Sugar, Flavour Enhancer (635), Spice Extracts, Colour (Carotene)], Batter [WHEAT Flour, Starch (Maize), Salt, Thickeners (401, 464)], Breadcrumbs [WHEAT Flour, Glucose, Salt, Yeast, Natural Colour (100), Water, Emulsifier (471), Dextrose], Beef Bacon (6%) Beef, Water, Salt, Potato Starch, Sugar, Preservatives (325, 262), Mineral Salts (451, 450), Thickeners (407, 415), Antioxidant (316), Preservative (250)], Cheese (3.5%) [MILK, Enzyme (Rennet), Anti-caking Agent (460), Preservative (200), Emulsifiers (450, 452), Acidity Regulator (330)], Cheese Powder (1.5%) [MILK, Acidity Regulator (330)], Onions, Vegetable Oil, Starch (Maize), Chives, Pepper																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Milk May contain: Soy, Egg, Fish, Crustacea, Sulphites																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 145g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>976</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>673</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>8.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>6.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>3.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>34.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>23.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>5.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>792</td> <td>mg</td> <td>546</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 145g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	976	kJ	673	kJ	Protein	8.6	g	5.9	g	Fat, total	6.2	g	4.3	g	- Saturated	3.3	g	2.3	g	Carbohydrates	34.5	g	23.8	g	- Sugars	5.7	g	3.9	g	Sodium	792	mg	546	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 145g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	976	kJ	673	kJ																																																		
Protein	8.6	g	5.9	g																																																		
Fat, total	6.2	g	4.3	g																																																		
- Saturated	3.3	g	2.3	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	34.5	g	23.8	g																																																		
- Sugars	5.7	g	3.9	g																																																		
Sodium	792	mg	546	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	18 months from date of manufacture (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	18 months from date of manufacture (frozen)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep Frozen. Store at or below Minus 18 °C. If thawed DO NOT refreeze																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	L CODE: 1100025 BF CODE: 64631																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	24																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	25-01-2023																																																					

IMAGE



* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts
 ** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Toppa Southern Fried Chicken

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Chicken toppa with mash and gravy																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Chicken (30%), Potato (20%) [Water, Potato Flakes, Emulsifiers (471, 450), Acidity Regulator (330)], Batter [Water, WHEAT Flour, Thickeners (404, 412), Maize Starch, Salt, Spices, Herbs, Emulsifiers (450, 500), Whey Powder (MILK), Dextrose, Vegetable Powder, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (WHEAT), Flavour Enhancer (635)], Potato Fries (13%) [Potato, Canola Oil], Breadcrumbs [WHEAT Flour, Salt, Yeast, Vinegar, Spices, Emulsifiers (450, 500), Whey Powder (MILK), Dextrose, Herbs, Flavour Enhancer (635), Edible Glucose, Colours (100, 160b)], Gravy Premix (3.5%) [Thickener (1442), Maltodextrin, Thickeners (412, 415), Flavour Enhancer (635), Anticaking Agent (551), Colour (150d)], Vegetable Oil, SOY Protein Isolate, Corn Starch, Dehydrated Onion, Chicken Seasoning [Acidity Regulator (451), Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY), Flavour Enhancer (920)], Acidity Regulators (450, 451), Salt, Garlic Powder, Ground White Pepper.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Milk May contain: Egg, Fish Crustacea, Sulphites																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 120g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>883</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>736</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>9.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>8.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>8.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>2.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>21.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>17.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>555</td> <td>mg</td> <td>462</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 120g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	883	kJ	736	kJ	Protein	9.8	g	8.2	g	Fat, total	8.9	g	7.4	g	- Saturated	2.4	g	2.0	g	Carbohydrates	21.5	g	17.9	g	- Sugars	1.0	g	0.8	g	Sodium	555	mg	462	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 120g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	883	kJ	736	kJ																																																		
Protein	9.8	g	8.2	g																																																		
Fat, total	8.9	g	7.4	g																																																		
- Saturated	2.4	g	2.0	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	21.5	g	17.9	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.0	g	0.8	g																																																		
Sodium	555	mg	462	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	18 months from date of manufacture (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	18 months from date of manufacture (frozen)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen. Store at or below -18 °C. If thawed DO NOT refreeze																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	L CODE: 1100657, BF CODE: 100678																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	24 pcs																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	25-01-2023																																																					


IMAGE



* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Vegan Chorizo Sausage Roll

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Spicy Sausage Roll filling, with Onion, Red Capsicum, Black Beans, Vegan Cheddar Cheese, topped with white Poppy Seeds, baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, WHEAT Flour, Pastry Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a)), Pea Protein, Seasoning (Breadcrumbs (WHEAT), Anticaking Agent (170), Antioxidant (300), Enzymes), Thickeners (461), Pea Fibre, Salt, WHEAT Gluten, Sugar, Yeast Extracts (Yeast Extracts, Maltodextrin, Molasses, Rice Bran Oil), Vegetable Protein Extract (Maize), Dehydrated Vegetables, Spices, Flavour, Herbs, Cocoa Powder, Spice Extract), Canola Oil, Onion, Vegan Cheddar Cheese (Modified Potato Starch (1404, 1414, 1450), Coconut Oil, Mineral Salt (Calcium Phosphate), Natural Flavours, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Colour (160a), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Capsicum, Black Beans, White Poppy Seeds, SOY Milk, Colour (102,110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish, Milk																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 150g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1920</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1280</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>29.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>19.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>13.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>31.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>21.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1030</td> <td>mg</td> <td>689</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 150g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1920	kJ	1280	kJ	Protein	14.0	g	9.3	g	Fat, total	29.8	g	19.9	g	- Saturated	13.4	g	9.0	g	Carbohydrates	31.8	g	21.2	g	- Sugars	1.8	g	1.2	g	Sodium	1030	mg	689	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 150g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1920	kJ	1280	kJ																																																		
Protein	14.0	g	9.3	g																																																		
Fat, total	29.8	g	19.9	g																																																		
- Saturated	13.4	g	9.0	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	31.8	g	21.2	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.8	g	1.2	g																																																		
Sodium	1030	mg	689	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18 degrees or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegan																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	611460																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	30																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	31-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Vegan Sausage Roll

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Savoury Sausage Roll filling, with onion, spices, Vegan Cheddar Cheese, topped with black Poppy Seeds, baked in a crisp flaky pastry.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	WHEAT Flour, Water, Pastry Fat (Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330), Colour (160a), Pea Protein, Seasoning (Breadcrumbs (WHEAT), Anticaking Agent (170), Antioxidant (300), Enzymes), Thickener (461), WHEAT Gluten)), Canola Oil, Vegan Cheddar Cheese, (Mineral Salt (341), Preservative (330, 270, 202)), Poppy Seeds, SOY Milk (BARLEY), Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Soy May contain: Egg, Cashews, Fish, Milk																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 150g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1960</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1310</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>14.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>31.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>20.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>13.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>30.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>20.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>1.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>1090</td> <td>mg</td> <td>728</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 150g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1960	kJ	1310	kJ	Protein	14.2	g	9.5	g	Fat, total	31.3	g	20.8	g	- Saturated	13.5	g	9.0	g	Carbohydrates	30.8	g	20.5	g	- Sugars	1.8	g	1.2	g	Sodium	1090	mg	728	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 150g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1960	kJ	1310	kJ																																																		
Protein	14.2	g	9.5	g																																																		
Fat, total	31.3	g	20.8	g																																																		
- Saturated	13.5	g	9.0	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	30.8	g	20.5	g																																																		
- Sugars	1.8	g	1.2	g																																																		
Sodium	1090	mg	728	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18 degrees or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegan																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610458																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	30																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	16-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

LTO: Gourmet BBQ Pulled Pork Pie


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Slow Cooked Pulled Pork cooked with onion, leek, tomato, garlic, red capsicum in a slightly spicy and tangy, sticky BBQ sauce, baked in crisp flaky pastry																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Flour, Pulled Pork (24%), Water, Pastry Fat (Beef Fat, Palm Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (471, 322 SOY), Acidity Regulator (500), Antioxidant (307b SOY), Food Acid (330)), Tomato, Onion, BBQ Sauce (3%) (Acidity regulator (260), Thickeners(1442), Colour(150d), Preservative (202)), Leek, Modified Maize Starch (1414), Red Capsicum, Tomato Paste, Red Quinoa, Seasoning (Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (SOY, MAIZE), Colour (150d), Flavour Enhancer (635), Natural Flavourings (WHEAT, SOY), Anti-caking Agent (551)), Apple Cider Vinegar, Worcester Sauce (FISH), Salt, Garlic, Mustard Dijon, Pastry Glaze (Rennet Casein (MILK), Lactose (MILK)), Herbs, Paprika, Black Pepper, Cumin, Chili Powder, Colour (102, 110)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Soy, Milk, Fish May contain: Egg, Cashews																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th colspan="5">Serving size: 220g</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2090</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>951</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>16.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>7.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>24.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>10.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>14.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>6.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>53.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>24.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>6.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>909</td> <td>mg</td> <td>413</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 220g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2090	kJ	951	kJ	Protein	16.8	g	7.6	g	Fat, total	24.0	g	10.9	g	- Saturated	14.3	g	6.5	g	Carbohydrates	53.0	g	24.1	g	- Sugars	6.7	g	3.0	g	Sodium	909	mg	413	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 220g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2090	kJ	951	kJ																																																		
Protein	16.8	g	7.6	g																																																		
Fat, total	24.0	g	10.9	g																																																		
- Saturated	14.3	g	6.5	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	53.0	g	24.1	g																																																		
- Sugars	6.7	g	3.0	g																																																		
Sodium	909	mg	413	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months frozen																																																				
	OPENED	12 months frozen if resealed and kept in recommended storage conditions; 4 days (thawed, chilled)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Keep frozen -18 degrees or below																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	610101																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	16																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	14-06-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Ambient Cabinet


Apricot, Apple & Almond Muffin

INGREDIENTS	Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, vitamin (folic acid)), water, sugar, apricots (8%) (apricots, fruit juice, firming agents (306)), canola oil, apple (6%) (apple, antioxidant (300), firming agent (509)), almonds (3%), eggs, milk solids, raising agent (500, 450,170, wheat flour), vinegar, iodised salt, emulsifier (soy) (475), flavour.				
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Almonds, Soy May contain: Sesame, Peanuts, Walnuts, Cashews, Pecans, Pistachios, Pine Nuts				
NUTRITION INFORMATION	NUTRITION INFORMATION				
	Serving size: 140g				
	Average Quantity	per Serving	per 100 g/mL		
	Energy	1792	kJ	1280	kJ
	Protein	7.6	g	5.5	g
	Fat, total	15.0	g	10.7	g
	- Saturated	2.3	g	1.6	g
	Carbohydrates	65.3	g	46.6	g
	- Sugars	34.8	g	24.9	g
	Sodium	470	mg	336	mg
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian				
VERSION NUMBER	1.0				
ISSUE DATE	27-11-2023				
IMAGE					

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Banana & Walnut Mini Loaf

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION		A traditional banana and walnut loaf, finished with a sprinkling of crushed walnuts and baked to golden perfection.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN		Made in NZ with local and imported ingredients.																																																					
INGREDIENTS		Banana (26%) (acidity regulator (300)), sugar, fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, vitamin (folic acid)), butter (cream (milk), salt), water, walnuts (4%), egg , iodised salt, raising agent (500), emulsifier (475 soy), flavour																																																					
ALLERGENS*		Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Walnuts May contain: Sesame, Peanuts, Soy , other Tree nuts																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 140g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1570</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1570</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>4.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat - Total</td> <td>16.01</td> <td>g</td> <td>16.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat - Saturated</td> <td>8.37</td> <td>g</td> <td>8.37</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate - Total</td> <td>52.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>52.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate - Sugars</td> <td>29.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>29.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>389</td> <td>mg</td> <td>389</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 140g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1570	kJ	1570	kJ	Protein	4.8	g	4.8	g	Fat - Total	16.01	g	16.0	g	Fat - Saturated	8.37	g	8.37	g	Carbohydrate - Total	52.4	g	52.4	g	Carbohydrate - Sugars	29.9	g	29.9	g	Sodium	389	mg	389	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																							
Serving size: 140g																																																							
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																				
Energy	1570	kJ	1570	kJ																																																			
Protein	4.8	g	4.8	g																																																			
Fat - Total	16.01	g	16.0	g																																																			
Fat - Saturated	8.37	g	8.37	g																																																			
Carbohydrate - Total	52.4	g	52.4	g																																																			
Carbohydrate - Sugars	29.9	g	29.9	g																																																			
Sodium	389	mg	389	mg																																																			
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	52 weeks (frozen)																																																					
	OPENED	52 weeks (frozen), 3 days (thawed)																																																					
STORAGE CONDITIONS		Frozen -18 C																																																					
DATE TYPE		Best before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**		Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE		4170																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON		21																																																					
VERSION NUMBER		2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE		22-09-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																							

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Blueberry Muffin

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A delicious, sweet blueberry muffin. Sprinkled with further blueberries and baked to golden perfection			
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand			
INGREDIENTS	Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, vitamin (folic acid)), water, sugar, blueberries (14%), canola oil, egg , banana pulp, milk solids (322 soy), raising agents, vinegar, emulsifier (SOY), iodised salt, flavour.			
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: Walnuts, Almonds, Cashews, Pecans, Pistachios, Sesame, Peanuts			
NUTRITION INFORMATION	NUTRITION INFORMATION			
	Serving size: 140g			
	Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL
	Energy	1794	kJ	1281 kJ
	Protein	7.4	g	5.3 g
	Fat, total	15.55	g	11.11 g
	- Saturated	2.12	g	1.52 g
Carbohydrates	64.1	g	45.8 g	
- Sugars	30.1	g	21.5 g	
Sodium	353	mg	252 mg	
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	52 weeks (frozen)		
	OPENED	52 weeks (frozen), 2 days (thawed)		
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18 C			
DATE TYPE	Best before			
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian			
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	4170			
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	21			
VERSION NUMBER	2.0			
ISSUE DATE	22-09-2023			
IMAGE				

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Caramel Slice

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Made with sweet short crust chocolate pastry, layered with a gooey caramel mixture, and finished with another layer of chocolate pastry, smoothed in rich dark chocolate ganache, and sprinkled with chocolate shavings																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Condensed MILK (27%) (MILK solids, sugar), WHEAT flour, butter (cream (MILK), salt), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, coconut), water, salt, emulsifiers (471, 322 SOY, 476), natural flavour, preservative (202), acidity regulator (330), natural colour (160a), antioxidant (307b)), dark chocolate (sugar, vegetable fat, emulsifiers (492, 322 SOY), cocoa powder, MILK solids, salt, natural flavour), dairy cream (MILK, 401), EGG, cocoa, raising agent (500, 575, 170, maize flour), iodised salt, flavour.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy. May contain: Walnuts, Almonds, Cashews, Pecan, Pistachio nuts, Sesame, Peanuts																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 100g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2015</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>2015</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>5.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>26.76</td> <td>g</td> <td>26.76</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>17.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>17.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>54.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>54.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>38.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>38.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>288</td> <td>mg</td> <td>288</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 100g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2015	kJ	2015	kJ	Protein	5.4	g	5.4	g	Fat, total	26.76	g	26.76	g	- Saturated	17.7	g	17.7	g	Carbohydrates	54.6	g	54.6	g	- Sugars	38.6	g	38.6	g	Sodium	288	mg	288	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 100g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2015	kJ	2015	kJ																																																		
Protein	5.4	g	5.4	g																																																		
Fat, total	26.76	g	26.76	g																																																		
- Saturated	17.7	g	17.7	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	54.6	g	54.6	g																																																		
- Sugars	38.6	g	38.6	g																																																		
Sodium	288	mg	288	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	39 weeks (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	39 weeks (frozen); 5 days (thawed)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18 C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	3540																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	56																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	30-12-2022																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Carrot Cake Muffin

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A delicious carrot cake muffin with a hint of spice and finished with a cream cheese rosette, and a sprinkling of dried fruit and seeds																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Brown sugar, fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, vitamin (folic acid)), water, canola oil, icing sugar, carrot (9%), coconut, wheat bran, cream cheese (cream (milk), milk solids, salt, acidity regulator (270), emulsifiers, thickener (401), natural flavour), EGG , banana pulp, butter (cream (milk), salt), pumpkin seeds, cranberries, apricots, raising agents, cinnamon, poppy seeds, emulsifier (SOY), flavour, iodised salt.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: Walnuts, Almonds, Cashews, Pecan, Pistachio nuts, Sesame, Peanuts, Soy																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th colspan="5">Serving size: 140g</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2226</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1590</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>6.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>24.54</td> <td>g</td> <td>17.53</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>7.37</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.26</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>69.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>49.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>46.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>33.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>378</td> <td>mg</td> <td>270</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 140g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2226	kJ	1590	kJ	Protein	6.3	g	4.5	g	Fat, total	24.54	g	17.53	g	- Saturated	7.37	g	5.26	g	Carbohydrates	69.5	g	49.6	g	- Sugars	46.7	g	33.3	g	Sodium	378	mg	270	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 140g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2226	kJ	1590	kJ																																																		
Protein	6.3	g	4.5	g																																																		
Fat, total	24.54	g	17.53	g																																																		
- Saturated	7.37	g	5.26	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	69.5	g	49.6	g																																																		
- Sugars	46.7	g	33.3	g																																																		
Sodium	378	mg	270	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	52 weeks (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	52 weeks (frozen), 2 days (thawed)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18 C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	4178																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	21																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-09-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Chocolate Brownie


PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	This decadent American style brownie is rich, moist and oh so chocolatey!																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Sugar, Butter (cream, (MILK) salt), Chocolate Compound (16%) (sugar, vegetable oil, cocoa powder, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), flavour), EGG, WHEAT Flour, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Powder (8%), Flavour, Raising Agent (450, 500, cornflour (maize)), Preservative (potassium sorbate) ICING SUGAR: Cane sugar (97%, tapioca starch (3%))																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: N/A																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 75g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1340</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1790</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>15.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>20.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>10.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>14.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>40.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>54.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>30.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>41.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>144</td> <td>mg</td> <td>192</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 75g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1340	kJ	1790	kJ	Protein	3.9	g	5.2	g	Fat, total	15.3	g	20.4	g	- Saturated	10.7	g	14.2	g	Carbohydrates	40.7	g	54.2	g	- Sugars	30.8	g	41.0	g	Sodium	144	mg	192	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 75g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1340	kJ	1790	kJ																																																		
Protein	3.9	g	5.2	g																																																		
Fat, total	15.3	g	20.4	g																																																		
- Saturated	10.7	g	14.2	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	40.7	g	54.2	g																																																		
- Sugars	30.8	g	41.0	g																																																		
Sodium	144	mg	192	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months (frozen),																																																				
	OPENED	12 months (frozen), 2 days (thawed)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	507																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	100																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	3.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	08-03-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Crodot


Ambient cabinet

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A doughnut shaped pastry made from croissant-like dough.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in New Zealand from imported ingredients (Spain and Sweden)																																																					
INGREDIENTS	<p><u>Cronut</u>: Dough: WHEAT flour, water, vegetable fat (palm), margarine (vegetable fat (palm), water, vegetable oil (soya and sunflower), emulsifier (E471), acid (E330) and colour (E160a)), sugar, yeast, salt, GLUTEN wheat, anti-caking agent (E170), emulsifiers (E471, E472e, E322)), dextrose, malted WHEAT flour and flour treatment agent (E300). Coating 6,2%: Sugar. <u>White Chocolate Truffle</u>: Sugar, Vegetable Fat and Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Skim MILK Powder, Cream Powder, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm), Emulsifier (322-SOY), Vanillin, Flavouring</p>																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten, Wheat, Milk, Soy May contain: Egg, Hazelnuts, Pecans																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 90g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1640</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1820</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>5.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>22.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>25.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>11.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>40.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>45.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>14.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>16</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>325</td> <td>mg</td> <td>362</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 90g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1640	kJ	1820	kJ	Protein	5.2	g	5.7	g	Fat, total	22.9	g	25.4	g	- Saturated	11.6	g	12.9	g	Carbohydrates	40.8	g	45.3	g	- Sugars	14.4	g	16	g	Sodium	325	mg	362	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 90g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1640	kJ	1820	kJ																																																		
Protein	5.2	g	5.7	g																																																		
Fat, total	22.9	g	25.4	g																																																		
- Saturated	11.6	g	12.9	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	40.8	g	45.3	g																																																		
- Sugars	14.4	g	16	g																																																		
Sodium	325	mg	362	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	3 days (thawed, ambient)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	69231, 22090																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	24																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	10-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Double Choc Muffin

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Chocolate indulgence at its best. A rich dark chocolate muffin with dark chocolate chips in every bite. Finished with dark chocolate chunks and a dark chocolate cap.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, vitamin (folic acid)), sugar, water, dark choc (16%) (sugar, vegetable fat (palm), cocoa, milk solids, emulsifiers (492, 322 soy), natural flavours), canola oil, egg , banana pulp (300, 330), cocoa (3%), maize starch, raising agent (170, 500, 575, maize flour), vinegar, iodised salt, flavour, colour (153).																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: Almonds, Cashews, Pecans, Pistachios, Walnuts, Sesame, Peanuts																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 140g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2170</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1550</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>7.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>21.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>15.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>8.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>73.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>52.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>44.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>31.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>509</td> <td>mg</td> <td>364</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 140g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2170	kJ	1550	kJ	Protein	7.0	g	5.0	g	Fat, total	21.4	g	15.3	g	- Saturated	8.1	g	5.8	g	Carbohydrates	73.4	g	52.5	g	- Sugars	44.4	g	31.7	g	Sodium	509	mg	364	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 140g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2170	kJ	1550	kJ																																																		
Protein	7.0	g	5.0	g																																																		
Fat, total	21.4	g	15.3	g																																																		
- Saturated	8.1	g	5.8	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	73.4	g	52.5	g																																																		
- Sugars	44.4	g	31.7	g																																																		
Sodium	509	mg	364	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	52 weeks (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	52 weeks (frozen), 2 days (thawed)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	4172																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	21																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-09-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Lemon, Poppy & Hemp Muffin

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A delicious, sweet muffin with lemon curd throughout the muffin, along with poppy seeds, hemp seeds and a touch of mixed peel. Finished with a brown sugar jumbo oat crumble with a further sprinkle of poppy seeds and hemp seeds.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	WHEAT flour, sugar, water, lemon curd (10%) (sugar, lemon juice, glucose, water, thickener (1442), butter (MILK), flavour, EGG, salt, acidity regulator (330), preservative (202), colour (160a,171)), canola oil, EGG, mixed peel (orange, lemon, acidity regulator (330, 500), preservative (202, 223), salts (509, 339)), hemp seeds (2%), margarine (emulsifiers (322 SOY, 435, 475, 471, 476), antioxidant (307b)), MILK solids (322 SOY), butter (cream (MILK), salt), poppy seeds (1%), wholegrain OATS, raising agent (500, 575, 170, maize flour), vinegar.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: Tree Nuts (Walnuts, Almonds, Cashews, Pecan, Pistachio nuts), Sesame, Peanuts																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 75g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2236</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1597</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>8.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>22.64</td> <td>g</td> <td>16.17</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>5.26</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.76</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>74.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>53.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>43.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>30.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>528</td> <td>mg</td> <td>377</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 75g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	2236	kJ	1597	kJ	Protein	8.0	g	5.7	g	Fat, total	22.64	g	16.17	g	- Saturated	5.26	g	3.76	g	Carbohydrates	74.4	g	53.1	g	- Sugars	43.0	g	30.7	g	Sodium	528	mg	377	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 75g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	2236	kJ	1597	kJ																																																		
Protein	8.0	g	5.7	g																																																		
Fat, total	22.64	g	16.17	g																																																		
- Saturated	5.26	g	3.76	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	74.4	g	53.1	g																																																		
- Sugars	43.0	g	30.7	g																																																		
Sodium	528	mg	377	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	Frozen 12 months from date of manufacture																																																				
	OPENED	2 days (thawed)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	4192																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	21																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	25-01-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Lolly Cake Slice

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A classic Kiwi favourite! Lolly cake made with our own freshly grounded malt crumbs and flavoured fruit puffs, finished with a sprinkle of coconut.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in NZ with local and imported ingredients.																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Malt crumb (wheat flour, brown sugar, margarine (vegetable oil, antioxidant (306), emulsifier (322 soy), citric acid (330), preservative (202)), malt (barley), egg, raising agent (500), colour (155, 110, 122, 133)), condensed milk (milk solids, sugar), lollies (18%) (sugar, glucose, gelatine, flavours, colours (102, 122, 124, 133)), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, soybean), water, salt, emulsifiers (322 soy, 435, 475, 471, 476), flavour, preservative (202), acidity regulator (330), natural colour (160a), antioxidant (307b)), butter (cream (milk), salt), desiccated coconut.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: Sesame, Peanuts, Tree nuts																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 85g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1547</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1820</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>4.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat - Total</td> <td>17.67</td> <td>g</td> <td>20.78</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat - Saturated</td> <td>10.73</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.62</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate - Total</td> <td>48.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>57.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate - Sugars</td> <td>33.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>39.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>223</td> <td>mg</td> <td>262</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 85g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1547	kJ	1820	kJ	Protein	4.2	g	5.0	g	Fat - Total	17.67	g	20.78	g	Fat - Saturated	10.73	g	12.62	g	Carbohydrate - Total	48.7	g	57.2	g	Carbohydrate - Sugars	33.6	g	39.5	g	Sodium	223	mg	262	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 85g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1547	kJ	1820	kJ																																																		
Protein	4.2	g	5.0	g																																																		
Fat - Total	17.67	g	20.78	g																																																		
Fat - Saturated	10.73	g	12.62	g																																																		
Carbohydrate - Total	48.7	g	57.2	g																																																		
Carbohydrate - Sugars	33.6	g	39.5	g																																																		
Sodium	223	mg	262	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	Frozen 12 months from date of manufacture																																																				
	OPENED	5 days (thawed)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	104826																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	56																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	28-06-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Mini Apple Turnover

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Mini Apple Turnovers																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Apple Filling 35.7% (apple (65%), sugar, water, stabilisers (1442, 461), acidity regulator (330, 331), preservative (202), antioxidant (300)), Wheat Flour, Unsalted Butter (Milk), Salt (anti-caking agent (535)), Egg .																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Gluten (Wheat), Egg & Milk May contain: Soybean & Tree nuts (Almond, Macadamia & Walnuts)																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 42g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>500</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1190</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>1.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat - Total</td> <td>6.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>14.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat - Saturated</td> <td>3.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>9.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate - Total</td> <td>14.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>35.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate - Sugars</td> <td>5.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>88</td> <td>mg</td> <td>210</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 42g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	500	kJ	1190	kJ	Protein	1.6	g	3.9	g	Fat - Total	6.0	g	14.3	g	Fat - Saturated	3.8	g	9.2	g	Carbohydrate - Total	14.7	g	35.0	g	Carbohydrate - Sugars	5.2	g	12.3	g	Sodium	88	mg	210	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 42g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	500	kJ	1190	kJ																																																		
Protein	1.6	g	3.9	g																																																		
Fat - Total	6.0	g	14.3	g																																																		
Fat - Saturated	3.8	g	9.2	g																																																		
Carbohydrate - Total	14.7	g	35.0	g																																																		
Carbohydrate - Sugars	5.2	g	12.3	g																																																		
Sodium	88	mg	210	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	Frozen 12 months from date of manufacture																																																				
	OPENED	Frozen 12 months from date of manufacture, 2 days (after bake)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian, Halal																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	88086																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	230																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.1																																																					
ISSUE DATE	09-06-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Pain au Chocolat

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Authentic light and crispy pastry filled with chocolate and finished with a drizzle of chocolate truffle																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Pain au Chocolat: Belgium Chocolate Truffle: Sweden																																																					
INGREDIENTS	<p><u>Pain au Chocolat</u>: Wheat flour, butter (milk) (19%), water, chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (E322 soy)) (12%), yeast, sugar, iodized salt (salt, potassium iodate), wheat, gluten, skimmed milk, vegetable oils (rapeseed), dextrose, milk proteins, vegetable proteins, flour treatment agent (E300), enzymes</p> <p><u>Chocolate Truffle</u>: Sugar, vegetable fat and oil (palm, rapeseed), partially hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), fat reduced cocoa powder 14%, skim milk powder, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), emulsifier (322 soy), Vanillin</p> <p><u>Icing Sugar (if used as substitute to Chocolate Truffle)</u>: Cane sugar (97%, tapioca starch (3%))</p>																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Milk, Soy, Gluten May contain traces of: Egg, Almonds, Hazelnuts, Pecans																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 95g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1540</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1620</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>6.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>20.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>21.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>12.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>38.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>40.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>14.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>15.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>6</td> <td>mg</td> <td>6</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 95g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1540	kJ	1620	kJ	Protein	6.7	g	7	g	Fat, total	20.2	g	21.2	g	- Saturated	12.2	g	12.8	g	Carbohydrates	38.6	g	40.6	g	- Sugars	14.8	g	15.6	g	Sodium	6	mg	6	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 95g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1540	kJ	1620	kJ																																																		
Protein	6.7	g	7	g																																																		
Fat, total	20.2	g	21.2	g																																																		
- Saturated	12.2	g	12.8	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	38.6	g	40.6	g																																																		
- Sugars	14.8	g	15.6	g																																																		
Sodium	6	mg	6	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months from production (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	2 days (after bake)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	N/A																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	N/A																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	40																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	20-09-2022																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Raspberries & Cream Brownie

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Raspberries and cream slice																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Compound chocolate (sugar, vegetable oil (emulsifier (soy lecithin)), milk powder, cocoa powder, emulsifier (soy lecithin), flavour), wheat flour, butter (cream (milk, salt), sugar, glucose syrup, cream (7%), egg, cocoa powder, raspberry pieces (1.8%) (fruit juice (raspberry & red elderberry juice), sucrose, dextrose, glycerine, thickener (pectin), anticaking agent (rice flour), acidity regulator (citric acid), flavour), raspberry spread (1.5%) (thickener (hydroxypropyl di-starch phosphate), acidity regulator (citric acid, trisodium citrate), stabiliser (pectin, calcium phosphates, polyphosphates), preservative (potassium sorbate), flavour, colour), raising agent (baking soda), flavour, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: Peanuts, Macadamia, Cashew																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 80g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1580</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1970</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>21.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>26.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>15.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>19.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>43.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>53.7</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>31.3</td> <td>g</td> <td>39.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>102</td> <td>mg</td> <td>128</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 80g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1580	kJ	1970	kJ	Protein	3.9	g	4.9	g	Fat, total	21.1	g	26.4	g	- Saturated	15.8	g	19.8	g	Carbohydrates	43.0	g	53.7	g	- Sugars	31.3	g	39.1	g	Sodium	102	mg	128	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 80g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1580	kJ	1970	kJ																																																		
Protein	3.9	g	4.9	g																																																		
Fat, total	21.1	g	26.4	g																																																		
- Saturated	15.8	g	19.8	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	43.0	g	53.7	g																																																		
- Sugars	31.3	g	39.1	g																																																		
Sodium	102	mg	128	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	12 months (frozen), 5 days (thawed in fridge), 2 days (thawed ambient)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian, Halal																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	MH: 536 BF: 100164																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	54																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	3.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	08-03-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Raspberry, White Chocolate & Apple Muffin

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A delicious sweet muffin with raspberries and apple through out. Sprinkled with further raspberries, baked to golden perfection and finished with a decadent white chocolate drizzle.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	Made in NZ with local and imported ingredients.																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Fortified wheat flour (wheat flour, vitamin (folic acid)), water, sugar, raspberries (7%), canola oil, white choc (sugar, vegetable fat (palm), milk solids, emulsifiers (322 soy), natural flavour), diced apple, egg , banana pulp, milk solids (322 soy), raising agents, vinegar, iodised salt, natural flavour.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: Sesame, Peanuts, Tree nuts																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 140g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1898</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>1355</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>7.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat - Total</td> <td>16.02</td> <td>g</td> <td>11.44</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat - Saturated</td> <td>4.91</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.51</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate - Total</td> <td>69.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>49.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate - Sugars</td> <td>37.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>26.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>390</td> <td>mg</td> <td>278</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 140g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1898	kJ	1355	kJ	Protein	7.6	g	5.4	g	Fat - Total	16.02	g	11.44	g	Fat - Saturated	4.91	g	3.51	g	Carbohydrate - Total	69.4	g	49.6	g	Carbohydrate - Sugars	37.0	g	26.4	g	Sodium	390	mg	278	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 140g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1898	kJ	1355	kJ																																																		
Protein	7.6	g	5.4	g																																																		
Fat - Total	16.02	g	11.44	g																																																		
Fat - Saturated	4.91	g	3.51	g																																																		
Carbohydrate - Total	69.4	g	49.6	g																																																		
Carbohydrate - Sugars	37.0	g	26.4	g																																																		
Sodium	390	mg	278	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	52 weeks (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	52 weeks (frozen), 2 days (thawed)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	104910																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	24																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-09-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Triple Chocolate Cookie

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A gourmet American style, soft and chewy cookie.																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Chocolate Compound (30%) (sugar, vegetable oil, cocoa butter, MILK powder, cocoa powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOY lecithin), flavour), Butter (cream, (MILK) salt), EGG, Cocoa Powder, Raising Agent (baking soda), Flavour.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: Peanuts, Macadamia, Cashew																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 57g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1160</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>2030</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>2.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>4.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>12.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>22.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>9.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>16.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>36.4</td> <td>g</td> <td>63.8</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>24.9</td> <td>g</td> <td>43.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>70</td> <td>mg</td> <td>122</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 57g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1160	kJ	2030	kJ	Protein	2.5	g	4.3	g	Fat, total	12.7	g	22.3	g	- Saturated	9.1	g	16.0	g	Carbohydrates	36.4	g	63.8	g	- Sugars	24.9	g	43.6	g	Sodium	70	mg	122	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 57g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1160	kJ	2030	kJ																																																		
Protein	2.5	g	4.3	g																																																		
Fat, total	12.7	g	22.3	g																																																		
- Saturated	9.1	g	16.0	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	36.4	g	63.8	g																																																		
- Sugars	24.9	g	43.6	g																																																		
Sodium	70	mg	122	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	6 months (frozen); 7 days (thawed chilled); 3 days (baked, ambient)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C until required for baking																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian, Halal																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	225																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	81																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	3.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	08-03-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

White Chocolate & Caramel Cookie

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A gourmet American style, soft and chewy cookie																																																					
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Chocolate compound (caramel flavoured 14%) (sugar, vegetable oil, milk powder, Emulsifier (soy lecithin), flavour, colour (tartrazine, azorubine, brilliant blue fcf)), wheat flour, sugar, butter (cream, (milk) salt), egg, cocoa powder, raising agent (baking soda), flavour.																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: wheat, gluten, egg, milk, soy. May contain traces of: peanuts, macadamias, cashews.																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 60g</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1160</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>2030</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>3.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>5.3</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>12.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>23.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>10.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>17.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>36.0</td> <td>g</td> <td>63.2</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>23.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>41.6</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>79</td> <td>mg</td> <td>138</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 60g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1160	kJ	2030	kJ	Protein	3.0	g	5.3	g	Fat, total	12.5	g	23.6	g	- Saturated	10.0	g	17.6	g	Carbohydrates	36.0	g	63.2	g	- Sugars	23.7	g	41.6	g	Sodium	79	mg	138	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 60g																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1160	kJ	2030	kJ																																																		
Protein	3.0	g	5.3	g																																																		
Fat, total	12.5	g	23.6	g																																																		
- Saturated	10.0	g	17.6	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	36.0	g	63.2	g																																																		
- Sugars	23.7	g	41.6	g																																																		
Sodium	79	mg	138	mg																																																		
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	12 months (frozen)																																																				
	OPENED	12 months (frozen) 3 days (baked, ambient)																																																				
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C until required for baking																																																					
DATE TYPE	Best Before																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	226																																																					
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	81																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	08-03-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						


* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Cold Cabinet

Vanilla Custard Slice

Cold cabinet

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A Custard Slice with a touch of "Mille Feuille" with an extra layer of Pastry and Custard, topped with a smooth icing feathered with a chocolate Ganache.			
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN	New Zealand			
INGREDIENTS	Water, dairy cream (thickener (milk) (401)), custard (14%) (sugar, milk solids, thickener (1414), stabiliser (339, 450, 401, 516), fructose, acidity regulator (331), salt, flavour, colours (102, 110)), wheat flour, butter (cream (milk), salt), wheat starch, sugar icing, margarine (vegetable oil, emulsifiers (471, 472c, 322 soy , 476), natural flavour, acidity regulator (330), natural colour (160a), antioxidant (304, 307b), stabilisers (sugar, gelatine, dextrose, stabiliser (450), egg , maize starch), dark chocolate (sugar, vegetable fat, emulsifiers (492, 322 soy), cocoa powder), vanilla flavour (0.5%), iodised salt.			
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Wheat, Gluten, Egg, Milk, Soy May contain: Walnuts, Almonds, Cashews, Pecan, Pistachios, Sesame, Peanuts			
NUTRITION INFORMATION	NUTRITION INFORMATION			
	Serving size: 140g			
	Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL
	Energy	1650	kJ	1180 kJ
	Protein	3.6	g	2.6 g
	Fat, total	20.7	g	14.8 g
	- Saturated	13.3	g	9.5 g
Carbohydrates	48.4	g	34.6 g	
- Sugars	19.2	g	13.7 g	
Sodium	486	mg	347 mg	
SHELF LIFE	UNOPENED	39 weeks (frozen)		
	OPENED	39 weeks (frozen); 3 days (chilled)		
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Frozen -18°C			
DATE TYPE	Best Before			
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian			
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	3286			
QUANTITY PER PACK/CARTON	48			
VERSION NUMBER	2.0			
ISSUE DATE	04-01-2023			
IMAGE				

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Iced Drinks & Smoothies


Banana Berry Smoothie

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Banana and berry smoothie				
INGREDIENTS	Milk, blueberries (18%), banana (17%), boysenberries (4%), dates (3%).				
ALLERGENS*	Contains: milk. May contain traces of: tree nuts, soy, wheat, gluten.				
NUTRITION INFORMATION	NUTRITION INFORMATION				
	Serving size: 420ml				
	Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL	
	Energy	1261	kJ	280	kJ
	Protein	10.9	g	2.4	g
	Fat, total	3.7	g	0.8	g
	- Saturated	0.1	g	0.0	g
	Carbohydrates	57.2	g	12.7	g
- Sugars	36.7	g	8.2	g	
Sodium	98	mg	22	mg	
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately				
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian				
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	8003 (fruit mix)				
VERSION NUMBER	1.0				
ISSUE DATE	22-08-2023				
IMAGE	Not available				

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Candy Cane Frappe

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A refreshing peppermint flavoured frappé topped with whipped cream and sprinkles.																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Ice, Water, Vanilla Beverage Powder (Sugar, Milk Solids, Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Oil, Maltodextrin, Fructose, Thickener (466, 415), Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (340)), Mint Flavoured Syrup (Sugar, Water, Natural Flavour, Citric Acid (330), Preservative (202)), Unsweetened Whipped Cream (Cream (Milk), Emulsifier (471), Flavour, Vegetable Gums (401, 407)), Non-Pareils (Sugar, Maize Starch, Vegetable Oil, Glucose, Soy Lecithin (322), Colour (102, 122, 124, 133).																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Milk, Soy May contain traces of: None listed																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="5">Serving size: 420ml</td> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2080</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>378</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>4.8</td> <td>g</td> <td>0.9</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>18.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>13.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>79.1</td> <td>g</td> <td>14.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>68.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>486</td> <td>mg</td> <td>52</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 420ml					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g		Energy	2080	kJ	378	kJ	Protein	4.8	g	0.9	g	Fat, total	18.5	g	3.4	g	- Saturated	13.5	g	2.5	g	Carbohydrates	79.1	g	14.4	g	- Sugars	68.5	g	12.5	g	Sodium	486	mg	52	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 420ml																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g																																																			
Energy	2080	kJ	378	kJ																																																		
Protein	4.8	g	0.9	g																																																		
Fat, total	18.5	g	3.4	g																																																		
- Saturated	13.5	g	2.5	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	79.1	g	14.4	g																																																		
- Sugars	68.5	g	12.5	g																																																		
Sodium	486	mg	52	mg																																																		
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	14-09-2023																																																					
IMAGE																																																						

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Chocolate Frappe

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A blended iced chocolate drink topped with whipped cream and chocolate powder. Ice cool, creamy chocolate more your taste? Just watch out for that brain freeze!																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Ice, Water, Ice Chocolate Beverage Powder (Sugar, Milk Solids, Cocoa (12.74%), Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Oil, Maltodextrin, Fructose, Thickener, (466, 415), Flavour, Salt, Anticaking Agent (551), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (340)), Unsweetened Whipped Cream (Milk) (97%), Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Flavour, Vegetable Gums (401, 407), Drinking Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa (30%), Flavour (Milk 0.05%), Salt)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Milk May contain traces of: None listed																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table><thead><tr><th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><th colspan="5">Serving size: 420ml</th></tr><tr><th>Average Quantity</th><th colspan="2">per Serving</th><th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>Energy</td><td>1190</td><td>kJ</td><td>246</td><td>kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>4.5</td><td>g</td><td>0.9</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>7.7</td><td>g</td><td>1.6</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Saturated</td><td>5.7</td><td>g</td><td>1.2</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrates</td><td>47.7</td><td>g</td><td>9.8</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Sugars</td><td>42.2</td><td>g</td><td>8.7</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>204</td><td>mg</td><td>42</td><td>mg</td></tr></tbody></table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 420ml					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1190	kJ	246	kJ	Protein	4.5	g	0.9	g	Fat, total	7.7	g	1.6	g	- Saturated	5.7	g	1.2	g	Carbohydrates	47.7	g	9.8	g	- Sugars	42.2	g	8.7	g	Sodium	204	mg	42	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 420ml																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	1190	kJ	246	kJ																																																		
Protein	4.5	g	0.9	g																																																		
Fat, total	7.7	g	1.6	g																																																		
- Saturated	5.7	g	1.2	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	47.7	g	9.8	g																																																		
- Sugars	42.2	g	8.7	g																																																		
Sodium	204	mg	42	mg																																																		
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	4.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-09-2023																																																					
IMAGE	Not available																																																					

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Coffee Frappe

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A blended iced coffee drink topped with whipped cream. Creamy and chilled with a touch of vanilla, it's sure to cool you down quick!																																																		
INGREDIENTS	Ice, Water, Vanilla Ice Beverage Powder (Sugar, Milk Solids, Vegetable Oil, Maltodextrin, Fructose, Thickener (466, 415), Flavour, Salt, Anticaking Agent (551), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (340)), Coffee, Unsweetened Whipped Cream (Milk) (97%), Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Flavour, Vegetable Gums (401, 407), Vanilla Syrup (Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Natural Flavour, Preservative (E202), Citric Acid (E330))																																																		
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Milk May contain traces of: None listed																																																		
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table><thead><tr><th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><th colspan="5">Serving size: 447g</th></tr><tr><th>Average Quantity</th><th colspan="2">per Serving</th><th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>Energy</td><td>1440</td><td>kJ</td><td>322</td><td>kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>433</td><td>g</td><td>1</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>10.6</td><td>g</td><td>2.4</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Saturated</td><td>8.2</td><td>g</td><td>1.8</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrates</td><td>59.8</td><td>g</td><td>13.4</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Sugars</td><td>50.2</td><td>g</td><td>11.2</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>249</td><td>mg</td><td>56</td><td>mg</td></tr></tbody></table>	NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 447g					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1440	kJ	322	kJ	Protein	433	g	1	g	Fat, total	10.6	g	2.4	g	- Saturated	8.2	g	1.8	g	Carbohydrates	59.8	g	13.4	g	- Sugars	50.2	g	11.2	g	Sodium	249	mg	56	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																			
Serving size: 447g																																																			
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																
Energy	1440	kJ	322	kJ																																															
Protein	433	g	1	g																																															
Fat, total	10.6	g	2.4	g																																															
- Saturated	8.2	g	1.8	g																																															
Carbohydrates	59.8	g	13.4	g																																															
- Sugars	50.2	g	11.2	g																																															
Sodium	249	mg	56	mg																																															
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately																																																		
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																		
VERSION NUMBER	3.0																																																		
ISSUE DATE	20-09-2022																																																		
IMAGE	Not available																																																		

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Iced Chocolate

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A delicious blend of cold milk, chocolate syrup, and ice for a refreshing and indulgent treat.																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Ice, MILK, Dark Chocolate Syrup (Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Cocoa Powder (16%), Food Acid (E575), Preservative (E202), Vegetable Gum (E407), Sea Salt)																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Milk																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"><thead><tr><th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><th colspan="5">Serving size: 420ml</th></tr><tr><th>Average Quantity</th><th colspan="2">per Serving</th><th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>Energy</td><td>965</td><td>kJ</td><td>225</td><td>kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>7.7</td><td>g</td><td>1.8</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>6.5</td><td>g</td><td>1.5</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Saturated</td><td>4.1</td><td>g</td><td>1</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrates</td><td>33</td><td>g</td><td>7.7</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Sugars</td><td>32</td><td>g</td><td>7.4</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>83</td><td>mg</td><td>19</td><td>mg</td></tr></tbody></table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 420ml					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	965	kJ	225	kJ	Protein	7.7	g	1.8	g	Fat, total	6.5	g	1.5	g	- Saturated	4.1	g	1	g	Carbohydrates	33	g	7.7	g	- Sugars	32	g	7.4	g	Sodium	83	mg	19	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 420ml																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	965	kJ	225	kJ																																																		
Protein	7.7	g	1.8	g																																																		
Fat, total	6.5	g	1.5	g																																																		
- Saturated	4.1	g	1	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	33	g	7.7	g																																																		
- Sugars	32	g	7.4	g																																																		
Sodium	83	mg	19	mg																																																		
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-08-2023																																																					

IMAGE



* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Iced Coffee

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Iced coffee with a hint of vanilla																																																					
INGREDIENTS	Water, milk, coffee (10%), vanilla flavour (sugar, water, natural flavour, preservative (202), citric acid (330))																																																					
ALLERGENS*	Contains: milk. May contain traces of: tree nuts, soy, gluten.																																																					
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"><thead><tr><th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><td colspan="5">Serving size: 420ml</td></tr><tr><th>Average Quantity</th><th colspan="2">per Serving</th><th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>Energy</td><td>733</td><td>kJ</td><td>189</td><td>kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>5.9</td><td>g</td><td>1.5</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>5.1</td><td>g</td><td>1.3</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Saturated</td><td>3.2</td><td>g</td><td>0.8</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrates</td><td>26.1</td><td>g</td><td>6.7</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Sugars</td><td>25.4</td><td>g</td><td>6.6</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>58</td><td>mg</td><td>15</td><td>mg</td></tr></tbody></table>				NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 420ml					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	733	kJ	189	kJ	Protein	5.9	g	1.5	g	Fat, total	5.1	g	1.3	g	- Saturated	3.2	g	0.8	g	Carbohydrates	26.1	g	6.7	g	- Sugars	25.4	g	6.6	g	Sodium	58	mg	15	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																						
Serving size: 420ml																																																						
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																			
Energy	733	kJ	189	kJ																																																		
Protein	5.9	g	1.5	g																																																		
Fat, total	5.1	g	1.3	g																																																		
- Saturated	3.2	g	0.8	g																																																		
Carbohydrates	26.1	g	6.7	g																																																		
- Sugars	25.4	g	6.6	g																																																		
Sodium	58	mg	15	mg																																																		
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately																																																					
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																					
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																					
ISSUE DATE	22-08 2023																																																					
IMAGE	Not available																																																					

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Mocha Frappe

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A blended iced chocolate and coffee drink topped with whipped cream and chocolate powder. Choc up your ice-chilled coffee. This one is mocha and chocka.																																																		
INGREDIENTS	Ice, Water, Ice Mocha Base (Sugar, Milk Solids, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa, Fructose (from sugar), Maltodextrin, Flavour, Thickener (466, 415) Salt, Anticaking Agent (551), Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (340)), Unsweetened Whipped Cream (Milk) (97%), Propellant (Nitrous Oxide), Emulsifier (471), Flavour, Vegetable Gums (401, 407), Coffee, Drinking Chocolate Powder (Sugar, Cocoa (30%), Flavour (Milk 0.05%), Salt)																																																		
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Milk May contain traces of: None listed																																																		
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table><thead><tr><th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><td colspan="5">Serving size: 420ml</td></tr><tr><th>Average Quantity</th><th colspan="2">per Serving</th><th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>Energy</td><td>1210</td><td>kJ</td><td>284</td><td>kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>4.4</td><td>g</td><td>1</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>9.1</td><td>g</td><td>2.1</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Saturated</td><td>7</td><td>g</td><td>1.6</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrates</td><td>48.2</td><td>g</td><td>11.2</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Sugars</td><td>40.8</td><td>g</td><td>9.5</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>231</td><td>mg</td><td>54</td><td>mg</td></tr></tbody></table>	NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 420ml					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	1210	kJ	284	kJ	Protein	4.4	g	1	g	Fat, total	9.1	g	2.1	g	- Saturated	7	g	1.6	g	Carbohydrates	48.2	g	11.2	g	- Sugars	40.8	g	9.5	g	Sodium	231	mg	54	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																			
Serving size: 420ml																																																			
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																
Energy	1210	kJ	284	kJ																																															
Protein	4.4	g	1	g																																															
Fat, total	9.1	g	2.1	g																																															
- Saturated	7	g	1.6	g																																															
Carbohydrates	48.2	g	11.2	g																																															
- Sugars	40.8	g	9.5	g																																															
Sodium	231	mg	54	mg																																															
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately																																																		
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																		
VERSION NUMBER	4.0																																																		
ISSUE DATE	22-09-2023																																																		
IMAGE	Not available																																																		

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display


Pina Colada Frappe

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A tropical blend of pineapple & coconut flavoured iced frappe topped with whipped cream																																																		
INGREDIENTS	Ice, Water, Pina Colada Beverage Powder (Sugar, Coconut Cream Powder (18%), Milk , Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Oil, Fructose, Thickener, (466, 415), Flavour, Salt, Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (340)), Pineapple Flavoured Syrup (Sugar, Water, Natural Flavour, Preservative (202), Citric Acid (330), Natural Colour (160a)), Unsweetened Whipped Cream (Cream (Milk), Emulsifier (471), Flavour, Vegetable Gums (401, 407)).																																																		
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Milk May contain traces of: None listed																																																		
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"><thead><tr><th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><td colspan="5">Serving size: 420ml</td></tr><tr><th>Average Quantity</th><th colspan="2">per Serving</th><th colspan="2">per 100 g</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>Energy</td><td>1210</td><td>kJ</td><td>385</td><td>kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>4.1</td><td>g</td><td>0.7</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>21.0</td><td>g</td><td>3.8</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Saturated</td><td>16.6</td><td>g</td><td>3.0</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrates</td><td>73.5</td><td>g</td><td>13.4</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Sugars</td><td>67.6</td><td>g</td><td>12.3</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>247</td><td>mg</td><td>45</td><td>mg</td></tr></tbody></table>	NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 420ml					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g		Energy	1210	kJ	385	kJ	Protein	4.1	g	0.7	g	Fat, total	21.0	g	3.8	g	- Saturated	16.6	g	3.0	g	Carbohydrates	73.5	g	13.4	g	- Sugars	67.6	g	12.3	g	Sodium	247	mg	45	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																			
Serving size: 420ml																																																			
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g																																																
Energy	1210	kJ	385	kJ																																															
Protein	4.1	g	0.7	g																																															
Fat, total	21.0	g	3.8	g																																															
- Saturated	16.6	g	3.0	g																																															
Carbohydrates	73.5	g	13.4	g																																															
- Sugars	67.6	g	12.3	g																																															
Sodium	247	mg	45	mg																																															
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately																																																		
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																		
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																		
ISSUE DATE	18-08-2023																																																		
IMAGE																																																			

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Raspberry White Choc Frappe

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	A raspberry and white chocolate flavoured blended iced drink topped with whipped cream and freeze-dried raspberry.																																																						
INGREDIENTS	Ice, Water, White Chocolate Flavoured Beverage Powder (Sugar, Milk , Glucose Syrup Solids, Vegetable Oil, Fructose, White Chocolate Flavour, Thickener (415, 466), Salt, Emulsifier (471), Stabiliser (340)), Raspberry Syrup (Sugar, Raspberry, Citric Acid (330), Natural Flavour, Preservative (202)), Unsweetened Whipped Cream (Cream (Milk), Emulsifier (471), Flavour, Vegetable Gums (401, 407)), Freeze Dried Raspberries.																																																						
ALLERGENS*	Contains: Milk May contain traces of: Milk, Soy, Wheat																																																						
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th colspan="5">Serving size: 420ml</th> </tr> <tr> <th>Average Quantity</th> <th colspan="2">per Serving</th> <th colspan="2">per 100 g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>2050</td> <td>kJ</td> <td>373</td> <td>kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>5.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>1.0</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, total</td> <td>18.6</td> <td>g</td> <td>3.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td>13.5</td> <td>g</td> <td>2.4</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>74.2</td> <td>g</td> <td>13.5</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td>66.7</td> <td>g</td> <td>12.1</td> <td>g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td>296</td> <td>mg</td> <td>54</td> <td>mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>					NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 420ml					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g		Energy	2050	kJ	373	kJ	Protein	5.2	g	1.0	g	Fat, total	18.6	g	3.4	g	- Saturated	13.5	g	2.4	g	Carbohydrates	74.2	g	13.5	g	- Sugars	66.7	g	12.1	g	Sodium	296	mg	54	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																							
Serving size: 420ml																																																							
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g																																																				
Energy	2050	kJ	373	kJ																																																			
Protein	5.2	g	1.0	g																																																			
Fat, total	18.6	g	3.4	g																																																			
- Saturated	13.5	g	2.4	g																																																			
Carbohydrates	74.2	g	13.5	g																																																			
- Sugars	66.7	g	12.1	g																																																			
Sodium	296	mg	54	mg																																																			
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately																																																						
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegetarian																																																						
VERSION NUMBER	1.0																																																						
ISSUE DATE	19-09-2023																																																						
IMAGE																																																							

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Tropical Smoothie (Vegan)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	Vegan tropical smoothie																																																		
INGREDIENTS	Almond milk (Filtered water, whole almonds (3.5%), raw sugar, sunflower oil, emulsifier (471, 322), natural flavour, vegetable gum (407, 418), food acid (331), sea salt), Mango (15%), Pineapple (14%), Banana (11%), Seedless Passionfruit (2%)																																																		
ALLERGENS*	Contains: tree nuts. May contain traces of: milk, soy, gluten.																																																		
NUTRITION INFORMATION	<table border="1"><thead><tr><th colspan="5">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th></tr><tr><td colspan="5">Serving size: 420ml</td></tr><tr><th>Average Quantity</th><th colspan="2">per Serving</th><th colspan="2">per 100 g/mL</th></tr></thead><tbody><tr><td>Energy</td><td>932</td><td>kJ</td><td>207</td><td>kJ</td></tr><tr><td>Protein</td><td>2.2</td><td>g</td><td>0.5</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Fat, total</td><td>5.6</td><td>g</td><td>1.2</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Saturated</td><td>1.0</td><td>g</td><td>0.2</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Carbohydrates</td><td>45.1</td><td>g</td><td>10.0</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>- Sugars</td><td>30.7</td><td>g</td><td>6.8</td><td>g</td></tr><tr><td>Sodium</td><td>174</td><td>mg</td><td>39</td><td>mg</td></tr></tbody></table>	NUTRITION INFORMATION					Serving size: 420ml					Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL		Energy	932	kJ	207	kJ	Protein	2.2	g	0.5	g	Fat, total	5.6	g	1.2	g	- Saturated	1.0	g	0.2	g	Carbohydrates	45.1	g	10.0	g	- Sugars	30.7	g	6.8	g	Sodium	174	mg	39	mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																																																			
Serving size: 420ml																																																			
Average Quantity	per Serving		per 100 g/mL																																																
Energy	932	kJ	207	kJ																																															
Protein	2.2	g	0.5	g																																															
Fat, total	5.6	g	1.2	g																																															
- Saturated	1.0	g	0.2	g																																															
Carbohydrates	45.1	g	10.0	g																																															
- Sugars	30.7	g	6.8	g																																															
Sodium	174	mg	39	mg																																															
STORAGE CONDITIONS	Consume immediately																																																		
DIETARY SUITABILITY**	Vegan																																																		
SUPPLIER PRODUCT CODE	8000 (fruit mix)																																																		
VERSION NUMBER	2.0																																																		
ISSUE DATE	22-08-2023																																																		
IMAGE	Not available																																																		

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display

Hot Drinks

Ingredients

	Gluten	Eggs	Soy	Milk	Sesame	Tree nuts	Peanuts	Shellfish	Fish	Sulphites	Lupin
COFFEE											
Beans	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Decaf espresso grind	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
MILK											
Blue/trim milk	-	-	-	C	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Almond milk	-	-	-	-	-	C	-	-	-	-	-
Coconut milk	-	-	C	-	-	M	-	-	-	-	-
Oat milk	C	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Soy milk	-	-	C	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
SYRUP											
Butterscotch syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Chai syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Caramel syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gingerbread syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hazelnut syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Lamington syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Lemon, ginger & honey syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Raisin spice syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Spiced pumpkin syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Salted caramel syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Vanilla syrup	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TEA											
Earl grey	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cinnamon & peppermint	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Jasmine green tea	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
English breakfast	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Rose with French vanilla	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
OTHER											
Hot chocolate powder	-	-	-	C	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Cinnamon powder	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Marshmallows	-	-	-	M	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Symbol	Meaning
C	Contains - Allergen contained in the product
M	May contain traces of – The allergen is present at the ingredients manufacturing site and our suppliers believe there is a risk this allergen could cross-contaminate the ingredient

* ALLERGEN WARNING: There is always a risk that traces of allergens may be transferred to products during storage, preparation, cooking, or display. Z is unable to guarantee that any food sold is free from allergens including, without limitation, egg, peanuts, milk, soy, sesame, lupin, gluten (barley, oats, rye, wheat), wheat, fish, crustacea, molluscs, sulphites, almonds, brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamias, pecans, pine nuts, pistachios, and walnuts

** DIETARY SUITABILITY WARNING: There is always a risk that foods presented as vegetarian, vegan, or halal can become contaminated with non-vegetarian, non-vegan, and non-halal foods during storage, preparation, cooking, or display